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Form.No. 1

FEDERAL,

A

'T.HIS.’CASF.'ORI.GINATE‘DAT NEW YORK ) "\

BUREAU "0F " INVESTIGATION

' ‘ REPORT MADE AT

_ "1 parE wHEN PERIOD FOR'WHICH MADE | REPORT MADE BY
o MADE
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN - | 12-17=52| 12-11-~52 :j
e C
TITLE - o CHARACTER OF CASE
Q7
RICHARD COIVIN COXjwa. DESERTER
| ASN C 8132 - FUGITIVE 5

| SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

BURTON A. JONES praesently residing Lafayette, Indiana dnd

attending Purdue University.

-RUC -~

DETATLS: AT WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN

JONES, her son,

BURTON A. JONES.

Mrs. EVELYN KIRCHOFF, 69222 Hillcrest Drive advised that BURTON 4.

] is presently attending Purdue University at Lafayette,
Indlz?na. -She stated that he is married and living in the Federal
Housing Project at Purdue and his address is F.P.H.A. 523-2 West
Lafayette, Indiana. ‘

ENCLOSURE: One copy of referenced report is being furnished the
Indianapolis Office for their assistance in interviewing

~RUC -~

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

COPIES

/

2 - New York

APPROVED AND U\ g\ . SPECIAL AGENT 4
FORWARDED: N IN CHARGE . .

g) - Bureau (79-23729)
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1 - Milwaukee (79-16) (-
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. INDIANAPOLIS OFFICE

AT IAFAXETTE, INDIANA

Will 1nterv1ew BURTON A. JONES, F. P.H.A. 523-2, West LaFayette, Indlana

who attended the United States Military ACademy Prep School with the
subJect t0 ascertain all avalmable 1nformation concernlng COX. j-~

'JONES should be questloned concernlng any knowledge he may have that -
COX may be a

- Will spec1flca11y determlne when JONES last saw and heard from Cox,
any close associstes  ~-male or female, and any plaoes of ‘amusemant
frequented by COX. . _

”Will 1nterv1ew JONES 'in an’ effort to 1dent1fy "DEE DEE" (phoﬁetie):w
-from Newburgh whom COX dated. ‘ ‘ , L

REFERENCE

Report o? SA ARTHUR P. DUFFY, New York, Decembsr 2, 1952. S

.-
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FEDE.RVAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 . ) . Lo
THIS cASE ORIGINATED AT  NEW YCRK . » o 'FILE NO.
REPORT MADE AT B . DATIE WHEN } PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE VR‘EPORTI' MADE BY . Lo
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON | X 08 12/10/52 b6
N L — i : b7C
TITLE ) O . - 'CHARACTER OF CASE o BRI

‘RICHARD COLVIN COX, wa. . - .. | DESERTER - . =~
_ASN: C-8132 - FUGITIVE Lo T

PP A

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: : " Mrs. F. O. JOHNSON, Vancouver, Wn. advised
‘ ' "her daughter, HARRIET.COLVIN was engaged -
to marry a cadet, HARRY DODGE, but married
ORLIN SMITH and is now re51d1ng Lansmg,
Michigan. Mrs, JOHNSON is not acqua:mted
_W:Lth the sub;]ect. :

~RUC ~
DETAIIS:

AT VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON'

Mrs. F. 0. JOHNSON, 1615 Daniels, adv1sed ’ohat she has never heard

of the subject of this case and is certain that he is. not related to her in

any way. -She explained that her daughter, formerly HARRIET COLVIN, while
residing at New York City, had become engaged to marry a West Point Cadet s

HARRY DODGE, but that this marriage did not take place.. She pointed out

that HARRIET, during June of. 1950, had returned to Vancouver, Washingbon, while
HARRY DOIGE had returned to Texas and married another girl. Subsequently HARRIET
- had married a Vancouver man, ORLIN SMITH, a.nd is now res:Ld:Lng with him at 503

- Pennsylvania, Lansmg, Mn.chlgan. ‘

. = RUC -

APPRGVED AND ‘/e / N 'S?E"‘:;“g:f;c RN pouo; WRITE IN THESE smce§ _
A - o \‘ il = 2,3 7}”5. ff, 9 R
‘ T Pl ozm .
Coroyasy FHE | 7w il |
2-New York (79—108) AU SR EX T
Z-Detrolt e . " ] R B E ‘ dh ol s
1-Seattle (79-35) RENTE EaE - 4 :
( {1 ‘} .

FRDPERTY of FBi—*l'H!S CONHDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANFD T0 YOU %Y THE F8l ANU ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE {
AGENCY -TO WHICH LOANED, .

UL 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OPFICE  16—59255-1 . o i
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

By letter dated October 28, 1952, the New York Office advise as follows:

on 1/7/50 HARRIET COLVIN, 50 Nevins Street, Brooklyn, New York was
registered at the Hotel Thayer, West Point, New York.

On 1/7/50, the fugitive then a cadet at the U.S Military Academy,
West Point, New York signed out in the company departure book for a dining priv-
ilege. COX was bound by the Honor Code to dine at the Hotel Thayer with a guest.
COX indicated to roommates that his guest on this dining privilege was one b6
who served overseas in Germany with him. COX was last seeun on 1/14/50. b7cC

Miss V. BOESEWILL, HARRIET JUDSON, Y.W.C.A., 50 Nevins Street,
Brooklyn, New York advised that Miss COLVIN moved out on 6/3/50 at which time
she stated her intentions to marry. It is believed she married a cadet. There
was no forwarding address in the record. The address of Miss COLVIN's mother,
Mrs. J. O. JOHNSON was given as 1615 Daniels Street, Vancouver, Washington.

Seattle is requested to locate HARRIET COLVIN, She should be inter-
viewed for any information she may have concerning COX and whether or not she
can recall seeing COX at the Hotel Thayer on 1/7/50. Attention is directed to
the fact that COX's middle name is COLVIN which is believed to be his mother's
maiden name. Inguiries should be make to determine any existing relationshipe.
Surep :

. The Detroit Office is in possession of the report of SA GERALD J.
FLYNN, dated May 26, 1950, at New York in the case of RICHARD COLVIN COX, Cadet,
U.S. Military Academy West Point, New York; MISSING PERSON, which fully explains
- instant investigation.

LEAD

THE DETROIT OFFICE:

At Lansing, Michigan:

Will interview Mrs. ORLIN SMITH, formerly HARRIET COLVIN, 503 N. Penn-
sylvania, as requested in the letter set out above. It is reported that Mrs.
- SMITH's husband is attending Michigan College at Lansing.

REFERENCE: New York letter to Seattle, dated October 28, 1952,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b6

Forin No. 1 - -, . Lo S
" THIS CASEORIGINATEDAT NEW YORK o T o S FILE NO. .
REPORT MADE AT ‘ A DATE WHEN MADE ) PERIODI‘;:R ’ 8 REI‘= - ) ; l
- BUFFALO, NEW YORK 12/22/52 - LE7E8Y ‘f2/1 1 i |
TITLE 1_”"'. : ‘ (_/ : SR . ‘ . _ CHARACTER OF CASE =
RICHARD COLVIN .COX - FUGITIVE - - ' o ' DESERTER
(=
| synorsisorFacTs: formerly of Scarborough, Ont.,
g ~.Canada, not-identical with subject. ali-

© sconded 4/5/52, with $28,000 in cash, the prop- -
- erty of hig employer, the Dominion Stores Sdar- .
‘borough, Ont. 5 Canada. Present whereabouts un-
: known. g : e

. = RUG ~ .

S

| DETAILS: . © AT TORONTO, ommo, CANADA

On’ November 18 1952 the writer telephonically contacted '
Chief Constable We- G. MC LELLAN of the Scarborough Police -
‘Depar‘bment at which time MC LELLAN informed the writer. that

g the photograph of the subject had been exhibited to all of the persons who

" had known | | and no 1dent1ﬁca|u&nm_b_e_en_madr._ MC LELIAN
stated that he was personally satisfied that v _ |was not iden-

tlcal wit.h the sub:ject of- thls case.

AT SCARBOROUGH 3 ONTARIO CANADA

Bergeant of Detectlves WIILIA.M THOMPSON and the writer int.er- '

v1ewed Chief Constable W. G. MC LELLAN at Scarbore Ontar .on Décember -
11, 1952, Chief Constable MC LELLAN stated that had ar-

- rived in Canada, supposedly from the United States s some time in the spring

. of 1950 and had obtained a position with the Dominion Stores » 3L0OO Danforth,

Scarborough, in May, 1950. |:|had worked his way up to the position of

a
. Bookkeeper with the Dominion Store and on April 5, 1952, he left the stored/ ™
" shortly before olos:n.ng time a.nd absconded with $$28 OOO 00 in. cash, the

b6

b7C
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' .property of the’ store.
extensive investigation to locate|

The 'Scérbo

rough Police Department had conducted an.

tut had not been able to trace any b6

of his background previous 'to his arrivel 1n Scarborough and had no know- ’. "b7C

- ledge of his present wherea.bouts.

When he began his amployment at the Dominion Store s he gave -

land his Place of birth as Charles City, Iowa, on |:|

h:.saeasl >
|___g_| He also stated at the time he made his applicatlon that he spent -
most of his. childhood in Southgate R Californla T .

negative,

" other persomswho had been acquainted wit
made of the photograph by any of the people. to whom it was exhibited.

Inqulry at Charles G:Lty, Iowa, and. Sout,hgate, Calii‘ornia was

- % Ch:.ef MC LELLAN stated that after he had rece:Lved the phot.o-
graphs of the subgect from the Bureau, he had exhibited the photograph to
all .of the employees of the Dominion Stotiﬂl as to.a large mmber of

h

There was no-identification
All of

the people contacted sta.ted that the photograph did not even resemble

'iqentigal with

Chief MC LELLAN stated that he was positlve that[  Jwas not be
. C

the subgect of this case._

: 1Chie£ MC LELLAN descr:.bedlZl as follow5° '

o ..N,ame
" . Born
Height

-Criminal Record .-

Weight

Eyes
Hair’

. FAce o
-Complexion”

Teeth

‘Characteristics

Occupation

| ICharles City, Iowa

. 5 f'bo 5 lno
140" 1bs.

"Blue

Sandy with reddish 'bint
Square-type :
Fair :

" Good

Clean-shaven, ‘walked with qu:n.ck, small
steps, mild voice -

-‘Grocery ‘Clerk, Bookkeeper
. None known except for the charge of

theft standing aga:mst him at
- Scarborough,: Ontarlo, Canada

L.l -RW - .




B T9-34

' AIMINISTRATIVE PAGE

. REFERENCE: Bulet to Chlef Constable W. G. MC LEILAN, Scarborough Pollce
' S Department, dated 11/13/52. K
. Bureau Air-tel to Buffalo dated 11/28/52,
‘ _Buffalo Air-tel to Bureau dated 12/1/52. ‘
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be covered by 1/xL/53."

[N

1-Cleveland /(79«28) - /
1-Detroit < (79-43) /"
l-Indianapolis; .

1-New Orleans
1~-Richmond )
1~-Seattle (79-35)
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RTCHARD COLVIN COX, wa

e

SiC, New York (79-108)
ol

{

P

B D

e

1-Los Angeles(}j2-; 29;f -

owra, 12/23/52

I Théfﬁqreawfhas advised that a representative of the
Department of the Army has stated that the Army -does not contemplate filing
. charges and specificatiens against the subject., fn view of this, the =
- Bureau has instructed that enly those leads which appear significant and
which may result in the location of the subject prior to 1/1L/53 ‘should be
set out. On 1/1L/53 the Bureau investigation will be discontinued.

o , Alﬁ officed receiving a copy of this letter are therefore
- instructed to expe@iﬁipusly cover the leads outstanding in their territory
in the event that ‘significant and logical leads are developed that they may -

b6
b7C
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TELEPHONE ol
OX. 1166 PN

.
by

TC?‘W’NSE}[IP of SCARBOROUGH

' POLICE DEPARTMENT

W. G. McLELLAN ,i_ f  ‘ Oftice of Chiet Constable 2001 Eglinton Ave. East
'Chief Constable 0 ' Postal Station "H"
; ; ) : ' TORONTO 13

Address All Correspondencs
to the Chief Constgble

December 1, 1952.

— Mr. JAo E. Hoover PO—
Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation, - é;»‘?,,/
Department of Justiee,
WASHINGTON, D. G.. Tt >

) " /b' ‘ //
U. S. A. | 'zé W/ﬁ ¢ b/w
i &
Dear 81r'“-~Re Richard C. COX = WANTED

1. , I wish to advise that our witnesses
have been shown the photograph of the above-named

rnansgnzhnﬁﬁrll state definitely he is not[::::] b6
, for whom we hold a warrant. ' b7C

2. Please accept my thanks for your -
co-operation in this regard.

Very truly yours,

WMe/m o Chief Constable.

¢

IR o S iy y‘”“—“-"\ s / L
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TO Directory FBI (79-23729) DATE: 12/23/52 i
o o b6 !
SAC, New Yb}'k (79-108) b7C |
/7' 5 |
RICHARD COLVIN TOX, wa ,
C AW C-B132,
FUDE . .
: Re NYrep 12/2/52, which sets out remaining leads in !
instant caseo ,
A1l auxiliary offices are being advised of the Bureau's ’
instructions in Bulet 11/13/52 and that investigation to l.ocate the subject
must be conducted pricr to 1/1L/53, on which date investigation will be
di scontinued.. : .
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SAC, Wew Yorkﬂ{??»lo

Docember 18, 195

7)

pirector, F 13/4 (79723729)

BTt g e L SRR

< RECY wf \,8
o 7
P RICHATD GGLVIN céﬁ; L
T c-8132 ) Sr“/ 't | -
FUDE o ,ﬁg A } " *~/
V /’ I/ ' 4/,." '} L j; 6’5
ReBulet ﬁé%embeﬂflj;’1952g to’fﬁ G. McLellan, ;Zé

Chief Constables Pownship of Sqarborougn, 'Police Department,
! 2 Gntario, a copy'of uhich was fdrwarded to your office.

This As to adv(@e that the Bureau is in receipt of
a reply to 1ts letter’ f’&evember 13, to Constable McLellan
wherein ho a@tises tnat/th@ photographs of the captioned
subject were/exhibited to all indivi able
to determing if he is idantical with and
these indiv dual% hama advised %hat the subject 1s not

identical wit .

5 : ,s‘

}

The ‘above 184fuﬁnish@d%for your information.
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"% . FEDERAL BUREAU OF /INVESTIGATION 1-209
> "* - IDENTIFICATJRN/BUILDING ~ - =
- POSTTMERECTION

‘Date __12-12% 1952

TO: .
. Fug. Sup. (Deserter)
Rm. 4264
ureau J__Bu. Fug. Sup. Rm. 5726
____Records Section %__Sel. Serv. Rm. 4726

N

Missing.Person

= ——

[ __Wanted Research
Search all files

Room

g

Mr. Tracy, 4130

- }___Draw Card
__Mr. Q. Tamm, 4131 ;__Pull Print
__Mr. G. Hottel, 6301 Pull Jacket

S e ey,

L

Mr. Blase, 2208

Mrs. Colliflower, 5206
Miss Dawson, 1310

Mrs. McNeely, 6207 )
Mrs., Metcalf, 4130
Miss Lacy, 4131
Mrs, Skinner, 5210

Cons. if Identical

Return to me )
Return for Bulletin
Asgign Jacket No.& Return
Please handle

Pleage file

Straggler Locate

S

|l

___Miss Greble, 5208 ___Reéturn after answer
___Corres. Unit, 4134 ___Special Desk
___Liaison Section 6303 ____Special Request Desk
___Assembly Section, 2-B ____Add maybe ident
___Card Index Section, 5334 wanted para.

Recording Section 6203 =~ __ Quote description
—_Technical Section, 4-B —_Send copy of record
__Typing Section ___Return correspondence
__Corres. Typing, 1213-A ____Add following para.
___Messengers, 4101 :

Believe someone in your office is handling

been located fori i whom
—Forottto—seen—to—wants—Wiit—you-pltease———

L]
take care of this piece of correspondence,

_Beor=615%
/3D




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

NEH YORK - CITY

DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY | ' | |

Los ANGEIES i‘% 1273"{/5% 11/ 214, ,12/  JOEN G. emm:s
. | e : O : . Lo CG;ARACTER OF CASE -
|~ RICHARD GOLVIN"COX aka garrx + | DESERTER
\@ OCox - FUGITIVE IR S

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: « .«

. . JESSE Gei\rmlms believes subject may" be 1denti-
. cal to one |whe was- employed as
*a_salesman’for the Natie ”therary Magazine

'DETAILSy . .
o AT FRESNO, CALI,

B JESSE GONZAIES,.,~bBoles Avenue, advised ﬁhat he
had been employed by Mr. MARTIN ZANDBERGEN, Sales Manager
 of the National' Iiterary Magazine. -The main offices of
" the company are locatéd in Terre Haute, Indiana,’ from .
. September 20,.1951,%to & few months ago. ~He stated that he
. took the. job 1n Fresno and. traveled East’ with- the company
- . 1in a erew, " He. recognized the names. of" the other erey_ :
.. members but stated thatnot any of them met the. reription .
' of the subject. The names" ‘above. were s B in referenced
report as received from Mr. ZANDBER¢ (c) had previously
- been intérviewed. He stated that! 1 not bélieve that a
salesman by the name of DeWEESE met the description of the

subgect. »".’ 7 o ‘
E R He recalled, however, that onel | [ '&
who had .joined the crew in Los Angeles and who had broken/ RIS &
. GONZALES 1in as a. sélesman had told him that. he wa ter
from the Armed Forces.{ He did not recall whether -
”;ZR:V:,'E,[:;E'L? — f‘) k s':;’":'“‘gmaz . .":,f S5 - DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES e : o
L o /= AZZ\”? 7 .«2 7 = ZJ;' 1( 5[ BECORDED-&
- " CBPIES 6 5R"r N AL ';,1 - R .
Y B 2 - New Ybrk (79 108) -2, ; (%%,; & b
: 2 - Indianapolis SR 1o T b7C
1»- Los Angelee (u2-9h29).-‘71 e .
/éGégonﬁ{mﬁzom @JDENT!AL RE:)R: :::VE:NSM::::::;SO:::E l;:)s:\_N:-Dz‘::)eYOU BY TH—E- Wl AN@AARE NOT TO BE‘DISTRlBUTED OUTSID‘E OIF
e S D L -




CIAC h2-9h29

“Q‘h a deserted'frem the Army o the Marines but stated that Z o
"quE:: ] 1left. the crew. about a month after’ GONZALES .started
workrgggjigg that he was going to..Denver., -- ‘He: also stated

that SR
- with GQNZAIES and some of ‘the. ‘other .salesmen,:. GONZIIES“J-‘

‘stated that not any of” ‘the' ‘fellows with ‘'whom 'he. worked in ..
Providence, ‘Rhode Isldand,’ me t:the: descriptioz~'f sub‘ect. .
- To- the;best of his recollection he described- L




e I N
-

o Indiana
e ] ﬁterwy Magazine background 1nforma- .
CL o itlon® n‘c’:er‘ni’ng] |employed as-a salesman by tha.’c e
e company"in 1951.-‘ T '
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AT FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1 -
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORI\

’ ;L REPORT" MADE AT “ a . DATE ngN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY . '
| ATLANTA ) T l"_l%AEIjB 12- 18 19,22, | " PHILIP L. MERCADQ
: 23, EQ 19582
FITLE ° C/ R . I CHARACTER OF CASE

RICHARD COLVIN COX, DESERTER

ASN C 8134, wa. - FUGITIVE

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: CO; reported seen at two Atlanta Public Libraries
' . 12-11-52 by RICHARD MILLER and MILLER's mother,.
.. Mrs. HAROLD E, MILLER. Check of Library employees
and hotels in- v101n1ty of. instant librarles falled
to reflect whether individual seen was actually
COX. CID records Ft. McPherson reflect COX =
_.reportedly seen at Atlanta Greyhound Bus Statlon
'_‘December 1951 to Ma;ch 1952. : ,

- RUC -

DETAILS __Instant 1nvest1gatlon was predlcated upon recelpt
: ~ : of information firom RICHARD MILLER, 595 lMcAfee
Street, Atlanta, Georgla, who advised December 18,
1952, that he had seen an 1naiv1dual greatly - te-.
1semb11ng RICHARD C. COX, the missing cadet at the
Atlanta Public’ Liorary on- Carnegie Way. MILLER
- furnished the following description of sald in-
leldual reporsed to resemble COX: . -

: Race : 8 ,,,'« - White .
“S8ex - ... - Male
Age - T 24 to 25
‘Height 518" o 519" o
Weight =~ L 160 to 105 pounds s
"Eyes - Blue : e
Hair v  Brown, uncut R o
Build .o .~ Medium A
. Complexion .~  Dirty " s
'Peculiarities; - - Heavily beafded smelly and
: o g : " dirty - S
A DD [ W& . 5"‘?‘?"‘:;"‘::;'(;! - DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES :
0 IR ) - .>ilH3; 17?u{-é£§£2;2?ih'£¥ é
‘:‘h‘\., | 'comzs OF THIS REPORT = ’ L » L L ’AN' ‘b ¢§w N1y 'REC@K
® - Bureau (79-23729) - .| 1 o |
3 - New York (79-108) . .° . ' b7C
1 - Atlanta {79-70) - - o '
b i ﬂ e | o ,
. PROPERTY OF FB ¢ \ “REPORT AND ITS CON-TENl"S ARE LOANED TO YOU-BY THF_: FBl A.ND TN TUTT DlSTRiBUTED lOUTSlDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. ) . ) L N i . -
¥ou $..GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1952—0-~210616 16—59255-2 ’
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AT T79-70

Dress Overcoat, brown pants,
work shoes, sun helmet with
Apalachian Trails inscribed
thereon, walking stick and
knapsack

MILLER further advised that the above described
individual appeared to be making notes from technical
books 1n a manner which indicated that said individual
was rather proficient at note taking and more than likely
had had considerable education.

MILLER further advised that his mother, Mrs.
HAROLD E., MILILER, had seen the same individual December 11,
1952, at the Anne Wallace Branch of the Atlanta Public
Library and was positive that saild shabby individual
greatly resembled COX, a picture of whom they had seen
in the April 14, 1952, issue of Life Magazine.

The following individuals, employees of the
Atlanta Public Library and Anne Wallace Branch were
shown a photograph of COX with negative results:

EDITH WYATT - Anne Wallace Librarian

ATMA JAMESON - Assistant Librarlan, Atlanta
Public Library

Miss EUNICE COSTON - Public Service Department,
Atlanta Public Library

Mr. RANDOLPH, Maintenance, Atlanta Public
Library

Miss MARTHA ANN KENDRICK, Atlanta Public Library

The above individuals advised they were unable
to furnish a good description of the bearded individual
reported to be COX i1nasmuch as they have not been able
to observe him sufficiently, particularly when his face
was so heavily bearded. All the above individuals re-
marked that in spite of the individual's make-up, 1t was
noticeably apparent that the individual described as COX
by MILLER had "young looking" skin.

Miss KENDRICK advised that said individual asked
for a book in which he was attempting to locate information
. concerning a Jewish philosopher MOIMONIDES.
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Mrs. RUTH THOMAS, Librarian, Anne Wallace
Branch, advised that an individual heavily bearded and
who was reported to be COX had come to the Anne Wallace
Branch several weeks ago and had lnquired if there were
any New York newspapers in the Library. Mrs. THOMAS
advised that said individuval read through the paper
rapldly as though he were looking\f92£§omething and
later read numerous books on psy@héij‘“; Mrs. THOMAS
furnished the following description ‘ef 'said individual
reported to be COX:

AT 79-70

Race White

Sex Male

Age ‘ 30

Height 515"

Welght 135 pounds

Hair Long black

Complexion Dark and weathered

Build Medium

Peculiarities Heavy dark beard

Dress Shabby and dirty, sun helmet

with Apalachian trails in-
scribed thereon '

Mrs. THOMAS was shown a picture of COX at which
time Mrs. THOMAS advised that she was unable to posi-
tively state whether COX could be said bearded indi-
vidual.

Mrs. HAROLD E. MILLER advised the writer, upon
interview, that she had seen a heavily bearded indi-
vidual at the Anne Wallace Library December 11, 1952,
who, in her estimation could be no one but the missing
cadet, RICHARD COX.

Mrs. MILLER furnished the following description
of the individual she believed to be COX:

Race White

Sex Male

Age 25 to 30

Height 5t8" to 519"

Welght 165 . pounds

Hair Dark brown, long and shabby
Complexion Medium
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Build Medium, Atheletic,
broad shoulders

Peculiarities Appeared not to have
had a bath for 3 or 4
months; long, dark, shabby
beard

Dress Short Jjacket, brown pants,
heavy. brown shoes, sun helmet
with Apalachian trails in-
scribed thereon.

Mrs. MILLER further advised that she knew of a
FRANK L. REDFIEILD, JR., 699 Dill Avenue, S.W., whom she
had overheard make remarks to the effect that he either
knew or knew of COX and was reported to have said, "I
don't believe he committed suicide as he was too brilight,
but he studied very hard and maybe cracked up.”

FRANK L. REDFIELD, JR., 699 Dill Avenue, S.W.
advised that he is presently a policeman with the Atlanta
Police Department and attended West Point Prep School
from December 1946 to December, 1947, residing both
at West Point and at Stewart Flield. REDFIELD advised
that he knew of COX but was not personally acguainted
with him and was unable to furnish any information which
might lead to the location of COX. REDFIELD further
advised that he was unable to recall having made said
statements concerning suicide with reference to COX.

The following individuals, employees of hotels
surrounding the area in which COX was reportedly seen,
were 1nterviewed and shown a photograph of COX with
negative results:

N. H. PURCELL, Salvation Army, 339 Luckie Street
IRA P, WELLS, Wells Rooming House, 69 Baker
Street, N.W.
Mrs. O. L. WILLIAMS, Clerk, Abba Hotel,
72 Baker Street, N.W,
Mr. S. L. HINTON, Manager, Sidney Hotel
87 Harris Street, N.W.
ETHEL FIETCHER, Clerk, YMCA
Mrs. KAREN CASON, Clerk, Atlanta, YMCA
Miss ELLA MUSE, Clerk, Luckie Hotel, 180 Luckie St.

4,
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It will be noted that RICHARD MILLER, after
his initial report of having seen C0X, made several
additional calls to this office and reported seeing
COX on numerous occasions. MILLER advised on one such
occasion that a bearded individual was reported seen
by a Mrs. A. R. HERRING, 122 North Avenue. On another
occasion, MILLER advised that he had furnished addi-
tional information to CID, Ft. McPherson, Atlanta,
Georgla, concerning information concerning COX.

Mrs. A. R. HERRING, Apartment 1, 122 North
Avenue, advised that December 21, 1952, an individual
appeared on the porch of her residence and inguired
about renting an apartment in sald building. HERRING
advised she instructed said individual to inquire from
the owner inasmuch as she had no information concerning
the rental of apartments., HERRING stated the individual
appeared very "pecullar” inasmuch as she noted that he
was very reluctant to leave the premises after it was
apparent there was no reason for him to remain. HERRING
furnished the following description of said individual
reported making ilnquiries and also reported being COX.

Race White -

Sex Male

Age 20 to 30

Height 518" to 5110"

Weight 160 .to 165 pounds

Build Medium, broad shoulders /

Complexion Falr

Hair Dark brown and shabby f

Dress Brown hat, dungarees, -
short coat, walking stick - |

Peculiarities Individual would not look /
straight into face of Mrs. ‘f.
HERRING ’

Photo of COX was shown to Mrs. HERRING with i

negative results.

CID Investigator NORMAN STIEHL, Ft. McPherson,
Atlanta, Georgia, Third Army, advised that MILLER, on
numerous occasions, as many as ten times a day, has made
phone calls to furnish information concerning COX to
the CID. STIEHL advised that on one occasion MILLER
stated that he, MILLER, had found several cats with
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thelr throats slit, several pairs of pants and neatly

stacked empty whisky bottles 1in Grant Field, CGeorgia
School of Technology. STIEHL further advised that

.he originally felt the information recelived from

MILLER, at which time MILLER advised that he had seen

an individual resembling COX at several libraries in
Atlanta, was reliable and reasonable. However, recently
the information being receilved from MILLER indicates
that MILLER 1s very excited about the disappearance of
COX and actually may be very unreliable.

STIEHL advised that MILLER had reportedly
stated that he, MILLER, had made inquiries as to
whether it was possible for a human being to maintain
himself on animal blood, taking into consideration the
possibility that COX might be hiding in the area of
Grant Fileld and consumling animal blood to maintain
sustenance.

STIEHL advised that a report from CID, First
Army, New York, recelved several months ago, had re-
flected that COX was reportedly seen in Atlanta from
approximately December, 1951, to March 17, 1952.
STIEHL furnished the following signed statement from
one ANTHONY F, McGOVERN, JR., PFC, U. S. Army, said
statement beling taken from MCGOVERN by Agent JOHN J.
HAYDUK, Chief, CID, First Army, New York:

"DATE: 28 August 1952

"I ANTHONY F. McGOVERN, JR., RA 16285770, PFC,

Us A}::my H WA IK K \-)(-—X“)L%-‘{7%-)’-%-)('-)«-**%%%-)(*—‘%****%**X*%-}--‘6%-)‘-')(-*

S R RN HRRX 7(-*:%--L-)(--)‘-v‘%—‘“/r**ﬁ--)(-*%*%%%*%'}\ ¥ KKK AL%% H* KKk

”On about 24 day of Nov. 1951 I was in Atlanta,
Ga. near the Grayhound Bus Depot and seen the man
RICHARD C. COX the second time I saw the man during
the Christmas Holidays he was near the same location,
during the period from Dec. to March I saw COX several
times although we never talked or became friendly.
The last time I seen him was March 17, 1952, in the
Atlanta Bus Depot I was on my way home.

"The reason I believe the person I saw in
Atlanta is RICHARD C. COX is because I usually remem-
ber a face, he carried himself as a good soldler would,
my guess 1s that he's working at the Bus Depot or

near there.

SIGNED: ANTHONY F. McGOVERN, JR.
WITNESSED BY:

JOHN J, HAYDUK, Chief, Agent,
331st MP CI Sub-Det"

60
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STIEHL advised that CID, Ft. McPherson, had
made inquiries at the Atlanta Bus Depot in reference
to COX with negative results.

Sergeants C. W. BIACKWELL and E. H. HAWKINS,
Atlanta Police Department, Mlssing Persons Division,
were advised of 1nformation belng received in thils
office 1n reference to COX at which time BLACKWELL
stated that he would watch for any information that
might possibly lead to the whereabouts of COX and
report it to this office.

- RUC -
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

In reference To the signhed statement taken
from McGOVERN by First Army, CID, Agent HAYDUK at
New York, i1t is noted that McGOVERN gave a none’ too
logical explanation as to why he was able to recognize
COX nor why he delayed in reporting having seen COX.
In this regpect, 1t will be noted that COX was re-
portedly seen by McGOVERN in a period from December
1951 to March 17, 1952, but said signed statement
was not taken from McGOVERN until August 28, 1952,
It is suggested that contact be made with First
Army CID Agents to determine whether or not re-interview
with McGOVERN at this time would be necessary.
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RICHARD 3:£60X, ASN C EIGH? ONE THREE TWO, FUDE. DISGONTIRUE.

TARS '. | RMY HAS wnﬁmAWNREQUEST FOH FURTHm BUAS%IST.

' HOOVER .
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This commu.nication being sen‘c by teletype in view. of ’che“t‘large
: o -number of ledds outstanding and the public interest previ\ously
* gotien . shown in this matter.

Cme_ Ma] Mulcahy advised that Army request for assistapée
e being withdraswn as there is no basis for filing char bs and
s specifica‘cions ‘against the subject to stop” the runn of the
O — "statute of limitations. b,]ecg deserted on 1 0 '
— - from the Milm m est Point, L Y.
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FBI WASH DC 1-14-53 9-06 PM KD
SAC NEW YORX URGENT
RICHARD C. COX, ASN C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUDE. DISCONTINUE.
~ ARMY HAS WITHDRAUN REQUEST FOR FURTHER BUASSIST.
HOOVER

HOLD




FEDERA‘LP BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK , FILE NO.
REPORT MADEAT - OATE WhEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | REPORT MADE BY : ‘
MADE . °
INDIANAPOLIS 1/19/53 | 12/26/5231/6/53 WAITER W. TROY [ ]
TITLE o oy, N CHARACTER OF CASE ‘ -
'RICHARD COLVIN COX, wa,
Army Serlal Number C §132 - FUGITIVE DESERTER

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

BURTON JONES, Purdue Univ., W. Lafayette, Ind., interviewed with
negative results as to subject!'s whereabouts. JONES stated ’
he did not know the identity of DEE DEE, girl who was dated by
COX. JONES advised he has no information to the effect that:
subject was| :

- RUC ~
DETATLS: AT WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA

BURTON JONES, FPHA 523-2, Purdue University, advised that he
was acquainted with COX when they both attended the United
States Military Academy Prep School, Newburg, New York, from
about February, 1948 to May, 1948, JONES stated that he never’
was closely associated with the subject to the extent that
they would leave the base together on liberties. He stated
that he, on occasion, drank with a group of cadets at the
Service Club located at the Prep School, and that COX, at times,
was a member of this group. JOWES stated that he observed the
subject talking in ani |manner, but that he did not
believe that COX]| |

. . b7C
JONES advised that he did not know the identity of DEE DEE, a
girl the subject allegedly dated. He stated that groups of
girls from Newburg, New York, Middletown, Wew York, and Hacken-
sack, New Jersey, would, on occasions, be “1mported" to the
Academy for dances and that possibly DEE DEE might have been
. . , .
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\ “ | A Gid e T ED—ZH
COPY 1| A o 7o | 4 7 RECORD
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IP 79-19.

a girl from one of those groups. JONES declared that he did not know
who made the arrangements for the girls' transportation to the Academy,
but he assumed it must have been through the Special Services Detachment .
at the Academy during that time,

JONES advised that he has not seen or heard from the subject since he,
JONES, left the Academy sometime in May of 1948, He stated that he knows
of no places of amusement frequented by the subject since he never left
the base with C0X,

- RUC -
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ADMINTISTRATIVE PAGE
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REFERENCES: Milwaukse report of 54 dated
December 17, 1952.
New York letter to Director dated December 23, 1952.
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FIRST ARMY

10TH CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DETACHMENT

29 WNITENALL STRREY
NIW YORR 4. W V.

WANTED FOR ABSENCE WITHOUT LEAVE

| CADET RICHARD COLVIN. COX
f C-8132 .

PN

‘n

- v weonijf se?nl

stgnatura_:EagdaggLang:.. (2074_

Cadet, 4th Class,

) DESCRIPTION

Name s RICHARD C, COX Bullds Med ium
SN. 3 ¢~-8132 Hair: ‘Brown (crew-cut)
Address: 554 Cook Road, Mansfield, Ohlo Eyess Blue .
Races White Complexion: Fair -
Age: 22; born 25 July 1928 Scers & Marks: Dlagonal scz. oa
Heights S' 8" ‘ right elbow

—MWalghts  AppProx. 1§§,lnnn Educatlons Greduate of Mansf 7

Senior Hiﬁh School, 13945

7
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© FormNo. 1

THIS ;Ase QRlelNATED AT NEW YORK
REPORT MADE AT s ' - DATMEA\gHEN PERIOD AFOR wﬂlcu MADE REPORT MADE BY
_ NEW ORLEANS | .1-19-53 12-12-52;1-8-53 JAMES W, HAMTLTON an
leTLE o C o . R " CHARACTER OF CASE
s ~ RICHABD CALVIN COX, wa , L o S L
7,,,/ - ASN c ,,.,,.,8]»3& FUGITIVE L B ' DESERTER

| syNopsis oF FACTS:

: Capt. HABDLD BENTZ, now remding New Orleans, -

* La, ‘advises he was residing Hotel Thayer, West
. Point, New York on or about Jamary li, 1950, -States
- ‘that subject COX unknown to him and could fumish '

- no 1nformation of value. -

- DETAILS !l‘i' NEW. ORLEANS N LOUISIANA

: : Captain HAROLD BENTZ, now. res:.ding 5625 Rosemary Place,
- ‘and presently attending Tulane University, advised that he returned to the
. United States from duty in Japan in January, 1950 and proceeded to West
- Point, New York. He advised that he resided intermittently in the Hotel
. Thayer at West Point and he was quite certain he was in that hotel on .-
- or about January ll;, 1950. » o

Captain BENTZ advised that he had neéver to his knowledge
seen subject COX, though, he recalled that he, BENTZ, was at West Point
when this subject disappeared as he read about it in .the newspaper. BENTZ
stated that he could furnish no 1nformation whatever concerning subge:t
and his whereabouts.
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j REFERENCE: § , A |
Report of SA AR'IHUR P. DUFFI dated 12-2-52 at. New York.

Bulet to New York dated 12-23-52.




SAC, NEW YORK (79-109)

SAC, DENVER (42-~3689) "
RICHARD COLVIN COX, was. - FUGITIVE /

_ASN.0=8132 .. 3
DESERTER : 0.0, New York

Re your letter to Denver dated Jamuary 8, 1953 and Washington
Field Air-Tel dated January 12, 1953.

A Mr. I. A, ISAAC, 327 North Farragut Avenus, Colorado Springs,
Colorado, advised that his son, Lt. ROBERT M. ISAAC, is presently in
Germany with the U. S. Army, and that his present address is Hg. Co.,
110th Infantry, APO 111, New York, New York.

Mrs. M. RILEY, 1529 Galapago Strest, Denver, advised that her
grandson, RICHARD ARNEY PERRY, was presently serving with the United
States Army in Kores, and that his present address was unknown to her,
but could be obtained from his father, Lt. Col. WILLIAM. OLIVER PERRY, SR.,
Investigators General Department, Pentagon Building, Washington, D. C.

RUC.

cc: Bureau

AIRMAIL SPECIAL DELIVERY % 2377 7%4
f b6
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NOT REGOADED
10 JAN) 30 1953
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25,D.C.

DATE: 1/14/53
TO: X IDERTIFICATION DIVISION /
e

/)?/"’} /

7~

6-11

/
SUBJECT : DESERTER FUGITIVES / /L

Please cancel fugitive stops placed against the iﬁdiv.

dusl description below and/or make changes in his record as in-

dicated, -

/Nm%x, RICHARD C. SER.To., AST 08132
FBI NO.: : BUFILE NO.T\
LOCATED BY: . DATE FUG.CD.:

ON: - AT:

REMARKS: Army hes withdrawn request for further Buassist,

Sbuj deserted 1/11/50, West Point, N« Y. Per Maj. Mulchay.

JAN 1 5 1@7; 9271?

N7 Uﬁhivl__/:q

29 Jan 30

1953

b7C




ﬁic‘e Me dﬂd%m « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI (79-23729) | DATE:J anuary 29, 1953

FR SAC, Cleveland (79-25)
[M_ )

SUBJECT: RTCHARD COLVIN COX, wa.

CASN _C=8132 - FUGITIVE
DESERTER

Reference is made to New York letter to Bureau dated
12/23/52 advising Bureau investigation in the above
matter would be discontinued 1/14/53. :

Set forth below is a letter received by Detective F.
BRUCE FINLAY of the Mansfield, Ohio Police Department
which he received on January 19, 195%. This is being
set forth for referral by the New York Division to the
appropriate investigating officers. The envelope was
postmarked January 17, 1953 at 6:30 PM, LaFayette,
Indiana: ,

"1 /16 /53

‘"Chief of Detectives
Mansfield, Ohio

"Dear Sir:

"Some 4 years ago I read an article in
True Detives magazlne where a Lad disapeared
from some college in your state I recognized
the photo in same. I think you will find that
lad tending Bar at the Main Tavern in this
town The Magazine burnt up in my home Now
the other day I hear of the Lad again over the
radio.

"I questioned the lad at the time I got
out of him that he was from Ohio he seemed to
me to have a lost memory. He answers to the
name of George a while back I would call him
Hello Buckeye & he would just grln & say nothlng.

I

cecoRoRD -5/ % A

ce: New York (79-108)

79 FEFTI Tow




"After hearing about it again I decided tell
you what I know knowing you could find out in a
few minutes if he is wanted or not.

"I am not looking for notoriety so do not use
my name unless it necessary to do so.

"I am Sincerely
/s/"Ira L. Van Buskirk
I‘SoS.H. Lafayette
Ind"

A review of the file in this case reflects the fol-
lowing material was forwarded the New York Division:

1) 40 photias of varions mi1'tafy personnel with report
of SA 4/20/50, Cleveland;

2) 9 photos with Cleveland letter to New York 2/10/51.

Mrs. RUPERT F. COX, 554 Cook ‘Road, Mansfield, Ohio
has requested that these items be returned to her inasmuch
as they are her personal property. The New York Office is
therefore requested to return the above to the Cleveland
Division so they may be returned to Mrs. COX.

Inasmuch as there appears to be no significant leads
outstanding in the Cleveland Division, this case is being
considered RUC,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 .
- THIS CASE ORIGINATED A Xw YOHK FILE NO.
REPORT MADE AT . DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MADE
NEW HAVEN, CONK. 2-27-53  1-20=53 JAMES M. TENNANT
TITLE | ] ) CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD COLVIN COX, was. o - - DECERTIZR .
-ASN 8132 - FUGITIVE
| SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Photograph of éubject exhibited at St.

George Hotel, Bridgeport, Conn., with
negative results, '

- RUC -

DETATILS: AT BRIDGF?ORT, CONNECTICUT

'The photograph of RICIIARD COLVIN COX was exhibited
to ART REINITZ, clerk and CHARLES MADIRA, porter,
at the Hotel St. George, Bridgeport, Connecticut,
who advised that COX had never stayed at that hotel
and they stated the photograph of COX was not that
of JERRY LIBBY, who has resided at the Hotel 5t.
George for the past six months.

~ RUC -
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SPECIAL AGENT .
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REFERENCE: Air tel from Philadelphia dated 1=-16-53,
New York teletype to New Haven dated 1-21=53.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ﬁzﬁlsng;;‘;ORlG!NATED AT IE’-}- YORI: * | |
REPORT MADE AT DATME W:EN PE%’D FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY -
v 12/8,19,23,29, B
NEW YORK. 2/25/53 | 31/52;1/2,5-7,9,| _ARTHUR P. DUFFY
TITLE » . 1]-13, 20/53 CHARACTER OF CASE
\"I*'i_’
RICHARQ COLVIN COX, wae . DESERTER
ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE yor =4 Coox
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS! Cadet FRAFK P. COLPINI, USMA, could not -S4
furnish any identifying data concerning b
"DEE DEE", "BAND BOX" not located in Orange //,

County, NYe ANTHONY MARADAY, Proprietor,
Mayflower Restaurant and daughter TERRY

MARADAY unable to furnish any information
concerning COX«. Numerous taxi drivers who
operated at USMA contagted without developing

any information., Individuals seen at Hotel ¢ | R. &
St. George, Brooklyn, NY on 1/10/53 not :
identical with the subject., Additional guests

of Hotel Thayer on 1/7/50 and 1/14/50 contacted
without developing any information concerning
COX. Bureau investigation severed on 1/1L/53.

-— c -

DETATLS: AT HIGHLAND FALLS, NE7T YORK

he following investigation was conducted/by
SA WILLIAIL A. LAMB:

lliss JOSEPH A. BOSCH, Owner of BOSCH'S Taxi, 8 Main
Street, advised that she has had contact with practically every taxi
driver in the vicinity of Vest Point., She qualified her statement by
saying that her contacts were with taxi drivers from Highland Falls.
She pointed out that cab drivers can enter the point from New York City,
New Jersey and other distant points. The majority of the drivers however,
work out of Highland Fallse Miss BOSCH has had many discussions with
the drivers concerning the subject but nothing ever came to her attention
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“which had not been prlnted in the press. ‘She also made certain
‘that any cab drivers who might have had any information of value have -

immediately reported this information.to the Bureau or the military
authorities., Miss BOSCH also explained that any taxi drivers who
were caught taking liquor on to the military academy reservation would

'automatlcally lose his license to operate a taxi cab 6n the reservations
‘It .was her opinion that no driver would be foolish encugh to do. this,

AnJ money that a cab. driver could earn carrying on-this a0u1v1ty

would be so insignificant that there would be no incentive to risk

the loss of a licenses 1liss BOSCH explained fur® ther that the .cadets _
at the United States lHilitary Academy can ea31lj obtain liquor by having
their 1r1fr1ends, relatives or other acquaintances bring it to them.
This would be a simple practlce and would not necessatate the serv1ces

'5*of a cab dr1ve;.-'

The following taxi drlvers employed by BOSC?'S Tax1, who were
operating on January 1L, 1950 were contacted and were unable: to furnish
any. pertlnent information:

ROB”?T VINbA

'RAYMDND COTTER
"JOSEPH MAHON L
| CHARI.ES ZINT

- GALWIN STEWART

© WILLIAY KDG
 LAPAYETTE WIMAN

The follow1ng drlver Nho were ooeratlng ‘on January 1k, 1950
were contacted and were unable to furnlsn .any 1nformau10n.'

| vzom 2P . EDUUID LVIS

- . —— . N
..u....:...A-J. u_mn h Z STIVIS T""_ i I

| AIOTRO BAVISO.
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Qo : "The above tax1 ‘cab drlvers are 3, represented number of
L'tax1 cab drivers and it was not deemed lonical or productive to contact
‘the remalnlng drlve*s. . e

AT JEST POINT, NEW'YORK

' The following investlgatlon was conducted bV N
: SA ﬂILLIAM A, LAMB. '

t"|‘ ]2 former Gadet at the United States Mllltary

, “3:Academ¥, was. prev1ousLY interviewed by agents of the New York Office.

advised_that he heard there was a feud between the subject and .

E a Llieutenant. last hame unknown. ‘He claimed to have received

. ,thls 1nfornatlon from Cadetu BOB ISAAC and. DIoh PERRY.

HA?“’ ZOEDAL, Cadet cadquarters, Pérsonnel Offlce, advised
.bhat the records reflected unat ROBINT iI. ISALC had a forwarding address

02 327 Yorth ‘arraﬂao, ‘Colorado Springs, . Colorado, and RICHAPD ARIEY PERRY

aad a forvrarding address of carg of Lieutenant Colonel WILLIAL OLIVER
© PERET, Swo, Inveotlg tor General's O;flce, Jaszlnﬁton D. C.v

Investlgetlon by tme ashlngton Pleld Offlce developed the
: 1nformatlon that TICIARD ARNCY PIRRY is presently overseas and his
 .address is deadqnarters, -Becond Battallon, Thirty-fifth Infantry
.'Reﬂlment, Twenty-fifth Infantry Division; care of APO Twenty-five,
- - Postmaster, San Francisco, California. PERRY is expecyed back in
- the_Un;ted States about Aprll, 1953. ‘ S A o

. Investlgatlon by'agents of the Denver Office reflect that -
‘Lieutenant ROBERT M. ISAAC:is. presently serving in Germany with the -
'_Unlted States Army .and his present address is Headquarters Company,

’ llOth Infantry, APO lll, NeW'York, New York. o . .

R : SA TAMB. obtalned a photograph of from mr.
ZOLDAK for the purpose of exhibiting it to MAURO E.. MARESCA' and JOHN A.

- SAMOTIS. However, it.was ascertained that each of .these former cadets .
“have graduated from the United States Military Academy and are presently

serving overseas, The photoaraph was returned to Ur. ZOEDAK and it was

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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"vnoted ‘bhat Gadet had voluntqul,,r res:LE,ned from the Unmted States

- : Cade‘c FRAUK P. COLEINI,, Gompany CL, Umted St, b-es .Lillltary S
'Academy, when re—contacted ‘advised .that he could not offer 195 further.
“identifying data* concerm.ng "DEB DEE“, a girl from Newburgh,v""i"a’ew Yo;ﬁk

" whom oox dated.

S : L:Leutenant Colonel ED"IABD ’I. GOROORAN P‘rovast Marshal, L -
- Umted States Military Academy, advised that the bahk in Scrantonm, .- .
. Pennsylvania is the bank which solicits accounts from the cadets for the
First National Bank of Scranton, Pennsylvama. No lead was Se‘b out to
- contact thls ‘bank, : : . :

AT NEWBURGA, Nm YORK

- : JOAN BOUL"IARE ’ who was a guest at the *{otel T}g.ayer on January
1y, 1950 was contacted at her’place of emnloyment, 245 Grand: %reet. :
She advised that she had stayed at the Fotel Thayer at numerous times,
but she could not specli‘leally recall beinrr there- on January 1, 1950..

. She did not recall the sub;;ect and could furmsh no pertlnent :Lnformatlon

'concernlnrr hm. , R ‘ : :

3 Lleutenant .JEO 2D GO"?.DOJ, Postnaster, Stewart AlI' Force Base, :

'.,-_and Captain RODZRT G, 10I70%,. 08I, Stewart Air Force Base, advised =~ .

that there have been| |on the base, but additional -
1dent1fyln~ data would be . necesearv to have anyone quest:.amad

’_:mterv:.ew. o

SR AIITHOIIY LAPJDAY, Proprletor,':fa lower Restaurant, 251 Vashlnrfbon :
. Street, and his  daughter, TERRY 1ARADAY adv:Lsed that they had. heard through
_other cadets that COX while attending the United States. Military Academy
‘Prep School had visited the }.Iayflower Hotel. However, they did not recall
the subJect. : O :

G}ERRY MARADAY related that she 1s presently engaged ’co be marrled
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. to a cadet at ‘the Unlted States Military Academy. ‘She stated that

. she had never had a date with COX and hasnewr seen him in privates
- Miss HMARADAY stated that she has ‘seen plctures of COX, read stories

o and héard stories concerning the: sub,ject, however, she had no information

- _ that had' not been published in tho presm She could furnlsh nothlng
’ oi‘ c.nj nertp.nent substanges. CLee T o

. M:Lss PHYILIS BOGAPTUS, Balmv:.l&e Road, employed bj the

- Texas 011 Company, Beacon, liew York, who wmas rogistered at the Hotel

. Thayer on June 7, 1950, advised that she nad often registered at -+

. " this hotel during 1950 while dating cadets at the United States U:Llltary

;Acaaemy‘. She did not know the sub,jec‘b and could not, furnlsh anJ
“~per'l:1nent 1momatlon. : ~ :

AT M‘.‘CBROOK, e Yok ¢

o Lrs. ’f‘ILLIAL E. HOUIAN, nee JOYCE DBLLOT, 302 Tower Avenue,

: ad'ns:ed SA WILLIAM.A. TAMB that she often registered at the Hotel

_ Thay&r while dating cadets at the United States Military Academy, - She -
tould ‘not recall ‘being at the hotel on Jamuary 1L, 1950 and could
furnish no infommation concerning the- subjects 8he did advise however,
that GERTRUDE PKILLIPS, had told” her tha’c she had formerly dated COX.

GEPTRUDW PHILLIPS was belleved to resn.de on Colmnbla Stree'b '
c 1n Poughkeeps:.e, New York. W S

AT GOSHEN, NEW YORK

[T

_ ' "SA "IILLIAM A LANB conduoted the followmg 1nvest1gat10n in.

. .an’ -effort to ‘locate the "Band Box", which has *)renously been mentloned
gas a’ place frequented by COX.+ . ' ‘ L _ '

' ‘.'Sherl B"'i’“ 'JRU”SD;_.LL, Oran*e Counﬁy Sherlff's Off: ces |

' ‘m‘s, i :T:L':m“ LD Qranbe Countj Clerk's Off:l.ce,

v.V"iSS "‘LGLM xDa-S, Alconollc Control Board i‘or Orange County, _

, All ofi the- ubove adv:Lsed ".1at titey heve no record of any
establishment by the ‘narie of. "Band Bov"
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time.

FRJD DOWNSBOTIOUGH, O:c‘ange County Sherlff's Offlce, who has -

'resided in the vieinity-of Southi‘:.elds for many years and- Lleutenant_
- JOHN 'E.  TIERNEY, Newburgh.Police Debartment, who has: resided in ‘the
. vicinity of Southfields and Newburgh all his llfe, each adv:Lsed that

they had never. heard .of the" "Band Box"

AT "{EST H&VE‘%STRA‘H, NEW YORK

- The following 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by
.- SA GERALD J; FLYNN: .

JANE DEES« L‘!est Haverstraw, New York, was reglstered at. the

'Hotel Thayer on January 7, 1950.

Mr. BRYON PI.‘ARSUH, Contrac’olng Oi‘f:.ce, Havers‘oraw ReCOnstructlon

_' .:.Home, advised that Miss DE EES had formerly been employed here from
- June 15, 1948 to July 9, 1950.  She was subsequently married but her

marriage name was -not ascertalned. Mr. PEARSOI stated that lfiss DEES -
was born on llovember 28,1925 and ner hone-address was listed as

Box 136, Zuroma, .uJ.SSlSSlppl. ller mother's name was listed as KATT DEES,
reportedly residing in the w.cmit o Fcrt “forth, Texas -at the present

L

A"‘ C"‘,A; GEBU‘?.G 1w vO'{K o

Tne fOllO"fln“' 1nvest1gat10n was . conducted by
SA GERAuD J. FLYHIT: .

Mrs. CO‘%INPL‘ VA I\IAIE, nee. CORIN‘\E CORYA Snanks V:Lllage, B

was reglstered at the Hotel Thayer on.January 1)4, 1950, She recalled

having been at the Hotel Thayer in Janhary, 1950 while dating a cadet
at. the United States Military Academy. To the best of her recollection

~ she never saw the subject and does not know anyone Who knew hlm.

AT PEEKSKILL NEW YORK

The follomng 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by
SA THOLIAS J . LYNCH ; . '

. . .
v, D -

L~
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_ B “ﬁs. NAFCY DADTha nee HANCY ADALD, 936 Qeynolds Street,
. was registered at the Hotel Th ayer on January 7, 195Q. She advised
* that she had: bean a guest at the “otél Thayer while ‘a student in
" “the. New Paltz Teacherls College, bub could furnish no information
concernlnb the ghoaect. She advised that Cadet 08 MC GARRY, clasa
of 1952 and Tho would Have been in uhe sane class as the subgect,
-did noL even kncw COXe .

‘. Ax POUGHY“ SIB, 1T ;O?K

: hfs POBERT SNYDUu, nee JHATRUDQ FILIPO?ICZ, who was. also “kniown
"as. GERTRUDB PHILLIPS, 26° Columbla Strest, advised SA TRENFITH S. BASFORD
~ that in 1943 she met RICHARD COLVIII COX at a dance at.the Stewart’ :
-Air Force Base. She met COX between three and five times at such dances.
- This period. was’ prior to the time' COX entered the United States ifilitary
. Academy and while he was attending the prep school., She never saw
" - COX away from the base. She corresponded with the subject for a.brief
~ period, but does not today have any of the. subJect's letters. - Mis., *
'SNYDER said she did not see COX after he entered the United States Mllltary
. Academy and could furnish no information concernlng ‘any of the othcr
~ cadets or out51de friends of- the subgect. B

: ‘AT»BALDWIN NEW YORK .

The following 1nvest1gatlon was conducted by S o
‘SA| | 4 : ' s [ -1
: : _ S o brc

L ‘ Hrs. J“M“S 1.,*0 PUIRH, neeg PAERTCTA DA JTOW, 38 NOrth "illiams
;Street, advised that she had v131ted the United .States 2 111ta”v Academy
..several times around the pertinent period, 7z registering at the Hotel
© Thayer. She did -not SPGClLlC&lLv recall veing there.on January 1l, 1950.

. She has no recollection of the subject, she. did recall bei ng at - the.

" Acacery snorul" aftor the subject dis aneared out conld:- furnlsh no -
'1n¢ornat&®n o value.' .

42 :mDL;;“@,n T YORK:
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The follow1ng investlgatlon was conducted by
SA JILLIAM R& NORTON- = .

o » JOAN DALLENBACH, Lkl Rice or Rucl Street, advised that she
. mas reglstered at the Hotel Thayer on Januarv 1L, 1950.»_ :

' . Prev1ous 1nvest1gat10n at, Mlddletown, New Jersey falled to -
reflect any party by the ‘name of DAALENBACﬂ re31d1ns thers, and falled
- ‘to dlsclOSe any such street aaeress as 1ndvcated'above._

A check of the 01ty dlredtory for 1 1ddletown, Vevr. York, falled
to pef ]ect anv 1ne1v1dual or ’anllv bv the. name of DALLENBACF in the
' .Clty- 4‘ : . . L ; . B -
e Actlng Chlef of Police. uUSod b ;DuAWu, Jlddletown, New York Police
_ Department, adviged that there was no Rice or Ruci Strect located in thls '
- city. e haa ncve*'“egrd The, nune of DALIIIBACH. :

&T,KI? YCYK, 1T YO?K

. By letter dated Nbveﬁber 13; 1952, the Bureau advised that -
Ca. representatlve of the Departmenu of Army had informed :that the. Army
+did not contewplate filing charges or specifications. against PICLARD‘COLVIN

COX on the basis of his desertion on January.ll, 1950. The Bureau therefore

~instructed that only those leads which appear 51gn1f1cant and- which may -
result’ in the apprehension of the.subject prior to. January 1l, 1953 should
“be covered inasmuch as on that latter date the Statute of leitatlons wmll
'.rule on the SubJect. ' - : : :

} On January 11, 1953 DANIEL \URPHY adnsed SA JORN J.-HC MANUS

that a JOHN‘SLATTERY and’ JOSEPH ‘IORIO, all of Greemwood Lake. had been
in the bar of the Hotel Ste George, Brooklyn, about Y pem. on January
10, 1953, “hile there, a. young man in a tan windbreaker and. rough clothes
ceme in and bought a-drink.  “He had brown hair, crew cut, blue’ eyes’ and
clean shaven. His hands and person were clean in contrast to.his. clothlng..

" This unknown individual attempted to strike up-a conversatlon, mentioned

~ the COX case and wondered if COX would ever be located. .IURPHY ‘noted that
‘wnen the young man pald for. hls drink he only had Tive cents left. He .
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atterptod UO bo« a dﬁ%rte"‘rom ki ,PWY and nls companlons as he left.

. .. Inthe Svnday llews- for J&nuary ll, 1953 VIR I read the
‘ artlcle on the missing cadet and. observed a picture- of %ICHARD COLVIN

l ‘_COK.“AUT ¥ and his two companlons each agreed that ‘there was a great -
" ‘resenblance -between the unidentified 1nd1v1dugl ‘and the subject, although

the ‘unidentified individual had a- nose uhat aooeared to have been:
rvbroken at-one tlne. . . , : .

" DICK HARRTNTON, Head,Bertendef,‘Hotel St. Geofgé, Brooklyh,‘
adv1sed SA and the writer that he was on duty
at L p.m. on January 10, 1953, PRholographs of COX were exhibited to

Mrs. HARRINGTON but he dld not remember them as ‘being anyone who was
at the bar on January 10, 1953.

. . JAMES MEADE, Bartender, ‘Hotel St. George, adv1sed SA[;::::;;:]
.~ and the writer that he was on duty at. L Pem. On. January 10; 1953, After
,rev1ew1ng the :photographs of COX he stated that COX appeared to be somewhat
similar but not identical with an individual who had" ‘been in the bar
at Ui pems on January 10, 1953. He recalled the individual because he’

- asked someone to buy him a drink and then.attempted to™um a quarter“
. MEADE "asked this unldentlfled 1nd1v1dual +o leave the bar and hé dld.

N

| Mre MEADE p01nted”out thau thls fellow had a'@eflnlte hook nose
- and not a definite uptilted nose as.COX does. - Ile stated that the unknown
‘individual was at least six feet tall and had a thin, scrawny build.

. Mr, IEADDC stabed that he is five feet eighit inches and stated that the

~unidentified individual was definitely taller than aimself. !r. LEADE
 stated he was pesitive that the individual that was in the bar at h p.m.
Lon Jﬂnuar"'lo, 1953 was nov ldentical,mlth the subgect. _'

”he dlscrepancy in the height snould also be noteda

' ~ on January 12, 1953 Captaln J. J GARLAH, 10th 1P, CID,
v'adv1sed that CID-agents had interviewed BETTY SUTER, ‘582 .3th. Avenue,
“'Brooklvn, w1thout develoolng any pertinent 1n10rmat10n.

e " Lead to 1nterv1eW'BBTTY SWTER developed bedause she ¢alled
N ‘Governors Island and advised that she had information. Her story was ~
‘a rambllng, ‘incoherent and 1lloglcal sét of statements that gave the

1mpre351on of mental 1nstab111ty,
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The Phlladelphla Offlce by teletype dated January 16 1953
furnlshed the follow1ng 1nformatlon.>j'~» :
BENNIE MARSILLIO, USS CATOCTIN hlladelphla Naval Base,
o advlsed that 4 '‘person belgey?;'to be the subject was residing at the
[ " Hotel st. Georgé, Convresswéﬁreet, Bridgeport, Connecticuts HARSILLIO
gE" - advised that whlle travellng through New York City ‘enréute 'to: the
- - Philadelphia Naval Base on the weekemd of January 11, 1953 he. saw
o write-up onithis case in the New Yerk-News and idehtified the person
! .~ .. by the name of LIBBY‘r951d1ng at-the Hobel St. George in Brldgeoort,.
Y . Coniaecticut who he beélieves is identidal with the subJect. YARSILLIO |
R - stated tha LIBBY is very’ *rlenulj with the dauahter of the’ ‘hotel ovner
and tnat ué Coes part tine Work at the hotel as well'as the nelghborlng‘
: 'restauranus. IﬂﬂhJILL;O describod LIBB as follows.,~jr ‘ :

'  fA”e | Icﬁﬁ“J“mx.}” N . -1
. Helgh'L S'U“ -, S e ‘ o . ‘_‘,"":‘ . N ) v o : - . b7C
‘r:e'lfht 145 1bse SR S
. Hair. . black .- A AR : x
: Complex1on llvnt, cleaﬂ shaven, wears a blue sult.,

o ’ Uoon recelpt of the abQVe 1n¢ormatlon from the Phlladelphla
_ Offlce the facts weré furnlshed to Captaln DN J. GARMAN, lOth ue, CID..

RPN : HARRIET ADANS, h? East 67th Street, New York Clty was .
L ‘.,”reglstered ‘at the Hotel Thayer on January 1k, 1950. ."

: ' Mrs. R. E. KEMBWRTOH, Burmore School, lSﬁh Tast 70th Street,.
New York, New York, advised that HARRIET DE WITT ADAMS had graduated T
.~ from this school and was presently Mrss BALPH'G. NEJTON, JR., residing .- - = .
. at nghland Lake Apartments, 605 Fast Marks Street,. Orlando, Floridae '

By letter dated January 15, 1953 the Miami Offlce advised :
that Lieutenant and Mrs. RICHARD C. ‘NEWTON, JR., had moved from Orlando,
Florida abput December, 1032. They left a forwardlng address of L509 .-

‘Perlita Street, Apartment B, NeW'Orleans, Loulslana. Mrs. NEWTON was not
1nterv1ewed.. : . g e

R T T
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‘ Mr. JACF D. uAB?IEL, lll 75 h Street, Broohlyn, New: York, f o

' emploged Hone . Llfe Insurance Company, 253 Broadway, New’ York Clty,.u
adv1sed that he as 8 guest at the Hotel Thayer and ‘at the time: '

was visiting Gadet EUGENE C..FOGE.  Mr. GABRIIL adv1sed further .

- that he had no. recollectlon of- ever meeting ‘COX and had no recollectlon

e after rev1ew1ng COX'S plcture of navmng seen the subaect on’ Januany

" E. G. FOGE, hh2 82nd Street, Brooklyn, adv1sed he was in the.

vUnlted States Army from August,’ 1946 to June 30, l9h8. ‘Hle. was. overseas

serving in Germany with the Sighal - Corps ‘from January, lQh? to Nbvember,

1947, He then returned and attended the United States MllltaryAAcademy

. Prep School.from’ Nbvember, 1947 to June: 30," 19&8.; ‘He was a cadet’

- at. the United States Military Academy from July 1, 1948 to Fébruary, 1950 o

- at which time he’ resigned from the United States. Mllltary Académy. .
... Mre FOGE advised -that he knew the subject while they'were both students
-at the Unlted States Mllltary Academy Prep Schqol. ‘  ‘ ; .

; Mr. FOGE adv1sed ‘that he dld not assoplate Wlth COX. ‘He knew-
“the subgect as a beer drlnker ‘and a. regular fellowre JMr. FOGE ' stated
that as far as he: had observed he had never had: auy reason to bélieve
the' subject ‘had any IMr. FOGE .could not furnish
any pertinent information-statiag that he was: qulte certaln that..
- vwhen JACK GABRITL visited him.on January 14, 1950 he'was confined o
. quarters. for d1301p11narv reasons, lrs FOGE'advised. that about .

- January 1, 1950 he had already de01ded to- leave the United States -
L;lluery “CGdOﬂU and ctaucd e reulgned because ue de31red to enter'
a semlnary. g o : . L , e

}-.

IAﬂ: CROM~LIL, hl? Hbrth:ibshlngton Street, Alexandrla,-vlrglnla; _.:if

" was’ reglsteled at the Hotel Thayer -on January, lh, 1950, She advised -

~'an agent of the Rlchmond Office: that -she.did. not knowr the -subject nor

 'does she recall; .anyone’ ever p01“t1ng hin out. to her. She could: furnlsh.
no- pertlnent 1n¢ormatlon in thls regard.‘,, : ce o

; : Mrs. JAEES h MALONLY, fiee. GERALDINE BOYCE) was reglstered at the‘ﬁ
{Hotel Thayer on January lh, 1950, e :

o

.......
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Mrs. EUGENE Je BOYCE, mother of GERALDINE, adv1sed that Mrs. 0
E MAIONEY was resldlng at. Atascadero, California and: recexved mall
through Box 37 at the post offlce in that 01ty. ' : : "

. } By letter dated Fébruary 6 1953 Los Angeles advxsed tnat
an unsuccessful- attempt had been made to contact M?s. “mlDNEY prlor J
o the date of dlscont1nue.l3j-'; R L

, uINCI ‘DATMAS, 52 Irv1ng Place, Hew ork, New York was reglstered
at the Hotel Thayer on Janmuary 7, 1950. . Investlgatlon at New Lork City

- reflected that TTJI: and LCUIS DALMAS had moved: from 22. Irv1ng Place

on October 11, 1951 o 62—62 ioodhaven noylevard, Revo Park, Long Island, :
New York. : . L . . : '

J‘ : hr. “RAJK HARVEY’ Brown, Harrls, Stevens Corporatlon, 62-60 X
- Woodhaven Boulevard, advised that F,.TOUIS. DALIAS had resided ab 62=62
oodhaven Boulevard until June, 1952 at'whlch tlme he moved w1thout 1eav1ng
‘a forwardlng address.liwj._ SR _~,«,'& - ._,:, . » :

. FAITH COMMY, 210 East 77th Street, New York Clty, was. reglstered
at the Hotel Thayer on January 7, 1950. ot Kugust 31, 1950" Miss COMMY
moved to L1l West L9th Street, New York City. On January 15, 19 1 she
moved to lSO‘West 80th Street, NeW York, New York. Do

. ¥r. ED MARTINEZ, Superlntendent, lSO‘Wést BOth Streot, adv1sed
.that FAITH COMMY. moved from the instant address in January, 1952, He .-
further adv1sed that at the time she was marrled and he did not know her .
_marriage name nor would he know of any forwarding address. No forwardlng '
A’address could. be ascertalned t? rough the usual sourcess. ; ' .

'T"he ‘Prﬂ'lnmncr rwnm'rnz:'l -xnf'n-rrmghl'q nf' 11nknhw‘n 'r'e'l’t ahilits . sha |

| " b

' [vrere re—contacted and were unable to. furnish any information
31nce last contacte& . S Sl - , .o
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. '"' :.A stop. notice was preV1ous¥ ced W1th the Yew York City
. Pollce Department by name, ‘alias,. desEiiption ‘and photographlc copy
“of the Subgect's flngerprlnts. This stop notlce was - Temoved by $A
A AUGUST J. HICEK.V,‘.,, N R v N

e

‘ ":fi Captaln J. J. GARL&N’was adv1sed of thls factap'“ T

S L By letter dated January 29, 1953 the Cleveland Offlce .
" furpished the . contents of a letter received by Betettive F. BRUCE . =~ =
: 7FINLAY of “the- Nansfleld, ‘Ohio ‘Police Department. THe letter was contalned .
- in an envelqp ‘postmarked January-17, 1953 at 6:30 P » at. La Fayette,‘ :
Indlanaq; The' contents of the letter are as-. «ollcws.,

"¢5€fifwfjfgmﬁig_yr;i;c;vﬁ;;fj;¥ckﬁxf? n1/15/53

"Chlef of" Dete“tJVPS fif:j* S
lans leld, Onlo e T

Loyt
L e EERY
o >

o

Dear Slr.h-v

A “m-“"one I irears ago, I ‘read an. aftlcle in True Detlves
o . ?mcga51ne Thevre a ch d;geneﬁrca Lron sone colleﬂe in-wour, state 1.
i .© . recognized the photo in saqo. ‘T think Jou will find that lad tendlhg
- . Bar at the llzin Tavern 1n.un*s “tovm The i a”a31ne ‘burnt. upinuy home
how the Ouher dQV‘I:aaa” oL uhe Lad agaln over the radlo., = :

L ‘ MY oﬁestloned tne lad at the time I ﬂot out of. hlm

that he. was from Ohio_he seened to me-to Have.a lost memory. He . -
| answérs - to.the name of George' & while back I- would call hlm.jello '
, Buckeye & he would Just gr;n & - say nothln

R . i After hearlng about 1t agaln I d901ded tell you
"ry;Lmhat I kHOW'anWlng you could flnd out 1n a few mlnutes 1f he 1s wanted
or not. ' . B A T ‘ .

o "I am. not looklng for notorlety s0. do not use my name-c
,unless 1t necessary to do 80a° o

, "I am Slncefely
i  ;‘ Co =nfﬂ{ffcf_f'u AR /s/"Ira Le Van Busklrk '

o T S.S.H. Lafayette
N Ind" S
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s 79—108

The reglstratlon Car‘d of. ?ICJAI{D CCX who was a guest of the

‘T'i"l'Sloane House, ‘Young len's Chrlstian Association, was "eturvxed to Mr.
' GDO GL CRAFT of the Sloane 1’ouse, on December 23, 1952.

By teletvpe dated Januery iL, 105:9 the Bureau adv1sed

""k?'that all investication be discontinued because the Army has withdrawn
“the’ request J.OI' furtner Bureau agsn.s’cance. . : :
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N 795108

. INFORMANTS

. MISCELIANEOUS

BDUINISTRATIVE PAGE

vL_________]contacted by SA

. JOSEPH E. ZIEL. on December
193 19520 o

I contacted

' by SL JOSEPH B. ZIEL on
- December 19, 1952.

_ |contacted by SA JOSEPH
L. ZIEL-on December 19, 1952.-

~_contacted by SA JOSEPH E. ZIEL
on December 19, 1952.

contacted by SA JOSEPH E. ZITL
on December 19, 1952. '
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Ny 79~108 ‘.  < e

.One- cony of th;Ls :r-epor*b 1s belng des;gnated for the Cleveland

'Of‘flce 1nasmuch as' the subject is listed as.a missing person with the
‘Mansfleld, Oh:Lo Pollce Deparument covered by the Clevel:and Dlv:Ls:Lon. e

IEZTC.L, Report of uA ARTLIU"). . DUFIY dated at New York, 1z/2/52.' "
Bureau le’c.uer to ITew ‘:ork dated 11/13/52. '
Bureau teletype ’co Jeu XOI‘}& doted l/lLL/SB,N R v g
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STANDARD FORM No. 84 —— AL S

Oﬁ%e Memomndzmz UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

FR

SUBJEC

TR . B

DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729) DATE: March 2, 1953 b6
b7C
¢, CLEVELAWD (79-25)
RICHARD COLVINJE COX, wa. \\\ ;‘

ASN (-8132 - FUGITIVE
DESERTER /W«/%/‘) | /
@ﬁ' ;o
cc New York,

Reference is made to Cleveland letter to Director,
dated 1/29/53.

Referenced letter set forth a number of exhibite presently in

the possession of the New York Office, as furnished to them by

the Cleveland Office in the past. It is again requested that these

exhibits be returned to the Cleveland Divigion so that they may 7
be returned to Mrs. RUFERT ¥. COX. ?

In addition, set forth below is & letter received by JESSE J. :
SCHWAB, Chief of Police, Mansfield, Ohio. The envelope in which -
it was mailed was postuwarked 3:30 F.M. February 16, 1953 at
Zureks, Kansas. It is also mentioned that this letter was not
gsigned, end appears to have been typed on a child's typewriter §
or by & child's hand printing set. The letter is set forth

in full below. )

"Mansfield, Ohio

City Police Devertment. .
Mansfield, Ohio. -

#To the Police Chief.~ ' @ l R; ‘8

"Thir is a m f'living here in Bureka, Kansas, that looks, exactly,

like Richard”Cox, the missing cadet, of West Point, the man, hers
in Eureka, goes, by the, neme of| | he works, for a

baking company, in Emporia, Xansas that sell Rainbo bread..

| [1ooks exactly, like, the, photo, of Richard Cox, in b6

the Kansas City Star, of Jan. 4, 1953. Wish you success,"” A b7cC _
E‘f o '(."

This letter is being set forth in the event the New York Dlvision

desires to refer the contents of same to the aooronrlate investi- 2

gating officers in this case.: . _ yhjf

This matter remains in an'RUC status in the Clevelsnd Division.

o 0"%& 7? V?37Q;%%/5

CC: New York (79-108) '° LR

Q@ ’ ) b7c




ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

REFERENCE: Air tel from Philadelphia dated 1-16-53,
New York teletype to New Haven dated 1~21-53,

-P=




STANDARD FORM NO, 84

Oﬁir(\Memm/ dzmz . UNITED STAT'ES GOVERNMENT

-",Director, FBI (79-23729) " pame: 3/12/53
='sac, Philadelphia (7,,,,9%9) |
'®) e
 RICHARD COLVIN GOX, wa. V"// /

;ASN C=8132 - FIGITIVE /i !v
- DESERTER .

 On 2/17/53, Mr. and Mrs. HOWARD A. BENJAMIN, ‘Elkland,
dvi v CK F. FOX that [ __ | b6
1s presently serving in the U. S. Army = b7C
pbell, Kye. .In the fall of 1952, he served & week .
in.the Tioga County Jail, Wellsboro, Pa., for desertion of
- wife and non-support. While in. jail, he met an inmate by the
- name of COX who gave-him a letter to mail when a
. released. This letter did. not dontain a stamp an
brought the letter home after he wa from . jaile - _
Mrs. MABEL AVERY who' rooms. with the ifamily told . their :
. son he should not have -taken the letter and that it was against
prison regulations. She opened the letter which indicated that
COX offered to furnish the authorities infermation :concerning
the whereabouts of & deserter from West Point if they in turn
would intervene in his present predicament with the lawe Mre.
and Mrs. BENJAMIN were of the opinion that this letter was :
addressed to West Point, Ne Ys: Mrs. AVERY destroyed the letter
after she read 1t. Mrs. AVERY is employediby the Corning Glass
Works, Corning, N. Y., and rooms with the family but
at present 18 with her - father, JAMES BUMP, Geneva, N. Yo

e ———

. - Mrse. AVERY thought nothing about the letter at the 3 s
time she read it until she saw the article econcerning the case,
of Cadet RICHARD C. COX which appeared in the*New York Sunday
News® on 1/11/53+ ‘She was then under the impression that the
‘-letter 1n queg;ion referred to the missing Cadet. : -

The records of the Sheriff's Offﬁgg;_liggg Ccounty

b6
b7C

FF‘Ffaw

ccs 2-New York (79-108) i\ \
2«Buffalo :

s g:m*:z:;l??{ AN :
53 APRQ 1953 h

i3 P




A 5

PH 79-}49 _ “.;;.f_,;.f. -

b6
b7C

BUFFALO OFFICE .
At Corning, Ne. Yo

Will contact Mrs. MABEL AVERY, Corning Glass wOrks, concerning
"full contents of the letter in question, to whom the letter
was addresaed and its disposition. :

LOUISVILLE OFFICE
At _Fort Campbell, Ky. -

Will contact| | concerning bs
letter given him to mail by | [at the ‘Tioga b7c
County Jail in Wellsboro, Pa.

will secure any other information of 1mportance reflecting
on the whereabouts of Cadet COX.

ATLANTA OFFICE
At Atlanta, Ga.

bé

will contact | » | bs

~ through the B of CI, and determine if he has &ny infonmation
“concerning the whereabouts of Cadet COX.
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FommaTmeee ey bty e

P ﬂ' Mr. Tolson_ b6
) V‘ , 'DVE8 Ladd____b7C
z o S i Mr. Nichols
ATR-TEL Mr. Belmont_____
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . Clese. 5
. b Mén Glavin_______ !
My, Ha h
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Py 7’! ?*m_ﬂ.f
Mo Tracy. '
.......... E M Geaity o
. My, Mohr
3/20/53’ NY’ NY , ATe. Wints "rowd

‘cPr"n~ ______ ‘

Transmit the following Teletype message to: BUREAU, ATLANTA, BUFFALC’:H Noraan..
LOUISVILLE, PHILADELPHTA Sizoo ...

/\/\/é &-: < y ’/ ¥ Miss G‘!ndy . ’
0X, WA, ‘ASN 8132, DESERTER. RE PHILAD PHIA—— |
— e —————— B |

RICHARD COLVI

LET MARCH 12 LAST., DISCONTINUE INVESTIGATION. BUTEL JANAUARY 1L,

LAST ADVISES ARMY WITHDREW REQUEST FOR BUREAU ASSISTANCE.
BOARDMAN

(élBUREAU (79-23729)  (REGULAR MAIL)

2-ATLANTA (REGULAR MAIL)
2-BUFFALO (REGULAR MAIL)
2-LOUISVILLE (REGULAR MAIL)

2-PHILADELPHIA (79-49)(REGULAR MAIL)

RECORD 4 LI
ED - 110;;7 ;gmﬁf2¥,$;7 725 _1mﬂmﬁz%%?%29

W /

k)

Sent M Per




- Mr. 1:’!"160 | o ‘ ‘ June 29, 1953 :

v Mr. O'Beirne R E R ;,f" ~:'/
- : ) ' S k . ‘ ; //:,‘//‘t[;i/ :
- MHS, HAVEL aemwmn : ' S RO
| ,mscxnmws - IﬁFormAffmﬁ ca*wxﬁsme e hapd e
e flichasd Cop

Mrs. colepanah 13 the mother of William Curtis Golapaugh,
who wes convicted as a Germen espionaga agent 1n 19&5 and is now -
servi.ng a 11fe aentenco. , ,

: By referral from the Direotor'a Orfice, Wrs. Colepaugh was |
interviewed on June 2i, 1953, by Supervisor J. We O'Beirno. BT
@ ;

She claimed she hed information coneerning iichavd C. Cox _
ASN-C-8132 who deserted from the west Point Military Acedemy on T,
January 1ll, 195Q. Bureau investigation seecking this subject &s a X

x
AN

deserter was diseontinued on Januvary 1l, 1953, when the Army withe-
drew its recuest for further Bureau investigation inuamueh &3 the
Statute of Limitations had. run.

' Mrse. Colepaugh's conversation concerning this matuer did
not make aense and related to events whieh oceurred in 1937 and
1938 and was in regard to associatexs oi her son. 8he rambled on

- about other matter=s and &pjeared to-be mentally 1ncapable or
carrying on an 1ntelligent convevsaﬁion.

.‘ = o
AU TR
3 4

- It is noted thet ahz has pvevioualy been interviewed by
suparvisors at the Seat of Governmeni #ho have bhad the seme exXxpcrience
#ith her. She was lagt interviewed on December 1, 1952, at which

" time she requested that the Direcior obtain & loan ror her and assist
in disposing of her grOpewty which she belisved was being swindled
from hev by unknown “un-American individuals.”

ORIGINAL FILED IN

_ Mrs. Colepaugh was tacttully eaported to nha slevalor &nd
no commitmants were made ol any kind concerning the matters discueaedg
- She departed saying that she intended to visliti James V. Bennetit,
Direetor, Buresu of Priasons to discuss the coniinement oi her son at
Leavenworth Prison. : : . ¥4
Tolson . . " . ) R o - )@
e “RECOMMENDAT 10N : ‘ - : ' '
Belmont
Clegg

Glavio To récommsnd that: Mrs. Colepaugh, should she atésn visit
o —the Burcau, be advised that 1t is noi bellseved that any 1nfermation

Rosen - |
f} i éé:;éi“ b6
R WwOORDED ./ b7C

Iy —ghe may heve will be of asaisuanca to the Bure

Gearty

Mohr .— 0 rd ) ' r4
i ac: é-s8020 < .. ] i
illlzsusnGandy- 79”23 {29 \ \50 . (L-*\ L R 80 JUL z 1953

99 JuL 1019530




Tolson
Ladd
Nichols
Belmoat
Clegg
Glavin

wheh

ASN

_ of the Bure#u under FBI No.
measure you.S¥e suthorized to effec
this individe

840, 8t. Louls
_Director, FBI (79-23729) _ i //

" RICHARD C. GOX
ASN ¢-8132 » DBSERTER

¥ow York let 10th instant. Enclosed here~
r of the fingerprint record o ,
‘a8 eontained in the Identifigation Division
As a soopsrative
the iaterview of
38X %o determine whether or now% he may be
identiesl with Wae individuel who called ez the saptioned
subject prie¥ %o his dissppearance frem the United Ststes
Military Aosdemy at West Point, New York. , '

REGORDED - 17

July 22, 1953

—

256 fdentification Division has sdvised thes

this individefl, sccording to iaformation appearing on
fingerprint ¢ards in his records is deseribed as follows:

cover ing

- (1955)

- 5111 ,
- 200 pounds
- Brown
-  Brown
-  Ruddy
« Heavy
-

“8t. Louls, Migsouri

You should submit an investigative report
e results of this interview snd furnish
suffiolend goples of this report to $he New York Diviaten
for dissribution to First Amy, New Yerk @it
be noted that this fingerprint record fails
‘arrest oy the charge of impersonation.

wao
o ;‘5 St

"It Wil
3Y reflect en
A ‘Bearch of the’

Bureau's indices felled to indicate sg imvestigetion of:.

an {individual bearing this name for vielation of the

impersonation statutes. .

Attace

.,( 'n

140 - \\3;‘!0;;: .‘

Harbo
Rosen
Tracy
Gearty
Mohr ..
Winterrowd ..

Tele. Room
Holloman —~
SiZ66 i -

Miss Gandy . V ‘
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FET T ot - - N AR - c .

TO : Dlrector, FBI (79-23729) . ‘ . DATE: 7/10/53

| QOM : SAC, New York (79-108)

/ -
SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVINOCOX, was.
DESERTER :

@ 10th has at R
is now a civilian residing ati ist. Touls, Missouri. gy I

stated___ |could be the unknown | [in instant case. “He ga gave the fol-
lowing reasons for this belief. - Gidn .
A/ _

During[::::::::]service in the U. S. Army, he was a Ranger. later

was transferred to the Special Investigations Section of the 53 Con-
stabulary Syuadron at Schweibach, Germany, from 1946 to 1949. In such capa-
city %ﬁ? contact with cther Constabulary Squadrons. He had many friends

2

N
3

in the, 2 abulary Squadron, which was COX'S former outfit. As a former
Ranger, wore -a Ranger patch on hlS shoulder during his service with the
53 Constabulary S,juadron. .

While in Germany about 19h8| |

_He was acouitted of the charge. | , |
[Ste Louis, Missouri, date unknown. .
SA| | has developed information that knew that COX and RICHARD SHEA
had taken examinations in Germany for admission to the U. S. Military Academy
at West Point, NY. SHEA has since graduated from the USMA.

sA [ ] pointed out that undoubtedly [ Jknew was at West ,
Point. Iﬂally fits the description of the unknown and his first - b7C
name is o . o T -

SA|:|1nformed that inasmuch asIEI is now a civilian, -the FBI

was being requested to interview him.  Mr. is aware of the fact that

: v investigation by this Bureau terminated on 1/1L/53. He pointed out that his
, superiors desired this request to be forwarded to this Bureau.

Bureau approval is requested for agents of the St. Louis Office to inter-

view[ ] to determine his whereabouts on January 7 and 1k, 1950 and whether b6
or not he has any information concerning COX. If Bureau approval is given, it b7cC
is requested that a copy of the identification record of | ASN

Iil be furnished to the St. Louis and New York Offices. :

A description of as furnished by SA " is as follows:

I 1-St. Louis o ) o |
—1 RECORDED B Ei/j‘: , Gl  be

INDEXED - M4 [T TS e




Letter to Director

NY 79-108
Race White .
Sex ’ ' ale :
Age : tl ‘ b6
Height . 51951 ‘ b7C
Weight 225 lbs.
Build ‘
Hair ‘ Dark, short
Eyes
Complexion Light

Remarks : ' . boastful
ASN Number

-2—




. FormNo.t - :
. THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK

* FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORT MADE AT - .

MADE

'St. Louis, Missodri - 9—22-53 9-7 8,9-53

DATE WHEN + PERIOD FdR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY

TITLE

 RICHARD cown?cax, lkST\T c-8132 - FUCITIVL

L CHARACTER OF CASE

DESERTER

}. | sYNoPsis OF FacTs:

| presently in USA attached to SlOBth AST,

I

MP Detachment Nos 1, SLMO. Upon interview advised he -
Iﬂ{ﬁ( in 1947 in Germany but has.not seen him since.
advised -‘that he was in’ Lrermany during January,
A} i o 1950 and visited West Pomt, New York on one occasion
\ .
: -onky durlng June, 1952.

- RUC -

DETATLS & AL ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI

e
B
iy

Drlvate |

| advised

Misso:

tha.t he reenlisted.in the Unitéd States Army and is presently attached ’
. to the SJ.OBth ASU, MllltjrfPolme Detachment, No. 1 at St. Louis, '

IS He advised that to the best of his recollecti_on,’ he first met
. RICHARD C. COX in about February, 1947 at Coburg, Germany at which time.
both he and COX were in the same regiment.

. assigned to the 53rd Constabulary Squad and CQX,
. assigned to the 28th or 13th Constabulery Squad. |statec1 that he

“was acquainted with COX for a period of about

came in contact with COX weekly in that
consisting of delivering prisoners to Coburg, Germany.

he has not seen co¥ since 1947 and had never ertten to COX and had no
backcrround 1nfomatlon concernlng hlm. '

Pri é

* APPROVED AND

He ‘explained that he was
time, was

six months during 1947 and.
was-assigneu to duties
He stated that.

s‘oa‘bed further that he is aware that
COX. is mlss:mg Qf"ls wanted by - authorltles, in that he saw the photograph

.~ FORWARDED:

A i SPECIAL AGENT
o ‘4

N Charoe DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

5 -~ New York (79~108)

C@FIEB o;=' ru;—s“}i?;’;;;' “
3 - Bureau (79-23729) e I; - :

" 1 - St. Louis (79-36)

~ QQP‘ IN F“‘" 232

/7“ EEVZVE] Lj ] il RECORDED-118

o, gt

PROPERTY OF FBI |§3:o®6«lm Rsox{(ju??rs CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
“5CY TO WHICH LO

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16——69255 -2

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C



sL ,‘7-953_6 |

- of COX as 1’0 appeared in a detectlve story magazme. He stated that he -
“had never seen COX in thls country and advised that he had been to -
" West Point in New. Y*'ork but once in his life. On: this- occasion,
" went - to West Point in June, 1952 to v1s:|.t Lleutenant ¢! onel ‘WILLIAM
R TUCK but was unable to get touch w1th hlm. ‘ '

. “ I:l adv1sed he was. s’oatloned in Germany from March, 19146

. to Dec!ember 551948, He 1e; ';ﬂBremhemhaven, Germany on December 3,

© 1948 and arrived in New York December 17, 194B. " He then returned to

. Brehemhaven, Germany during the first week in March, l9h9 and did not -
" leave turope until March 17, 1952 -He advised that he did have léave and

furlough during the period from: 19)49 to 1952; but. they were for one or

two week duratlons only, and he dld not leave Europe at that tlme.
- Pr:wate I:ladv1sed tnat he has the follow:mg Ar'my record- :

" , z.nllsted January 19, 19h0 at Ste Louls, Mlssourl, honorably
' dlscharged June 12, 19135 at St. Louis, Missouri; reenlisted January 22;
1946 at East -St. Louls, I1linois, ‘honorably - dlscharged November 10,
- 19L8 at Weiden, Germany; reenlisted at Vieiden, Germany, November 10, .
.. 1948, honorably discharged: December 12, 1952 at. Camp P:.ckett, Vlrgmla,‘
’ reenllsted July 7, 1953 at) St. Louls, Mlssourl. -

| |adv1sed that he had|

and stated that]

JRUC -

b6 |

- b7C

b6 -

. b7C




sL T9-36

e I* hREN LE

2 mmims&mmim _P'AGE' |

New York letter to Bureau July 10, 1953

Bulet to St houls July 22, 1953




o | |
/ C’ﬁae Men.orandum - vNitep

i~

-

OVERNMENT
/  T0 .’ : Director, FBI (79-23729) DATE: January 14, 1954
Z/» : ‘ . %?;*x b6
J/ROMTZ7SIC, Cleveland (79-25) | :%{f (7 b7cC
I i ;o5 /
SUBJECT: RTGHARD COLVIN COX, wa. & b i w S/
MISSING PERSON . : T s 4
RA' LA/§gLLE, P. 0. Box 197. Radio Citv Station, NYC,
19, New York, contacted SA in Cleveland, b6
Ohio, by long distance telephone from New York City b7¢C
sbout the middie of December, 1953. It is to be
noted that S4 | lto the above

captioned missing person. In this telephone conversation
LA BELLE stated he had written a letter to Mrs. RUPZRT F,
¢0X, Jr., mother of RICHARD and that in her=ﬁffffjshe
had requested LA BELLE to correspond with SA in the
event he believed he had pertlnent information to furnish
in this matter.

LA BeLls stated he had been employed recently at the

U. $. Military Academy at west Point, New York and that

he believed he higzobtained the solution to the disappearance
oi Cadet RICHZ )X He further stated that he was

preparing a letter setting out the informati e had
obtained and stated he would mail it to S= about a b6
week from the date of the telsphone call. . ) b7C
. : \‘\"}
On January 6, 1954, the enclosed letter was received 7"
from LA BELLE. , N \
- Two photostatic copies of this letter are being forwarded \
to the New York office, the O0ffice of Origin, in this S
case. Leads to interview LA BELLE are being left to the
discretion oi the Office of Origin. —G. 27725
Enc., 1
' b6
L ol ST S R b7¢C

1\ C¢C: 2,- NEW YORK (79-108)

it + &% Enc. (2)

Lo it ool 1729 127 - 4/

[‘-\-\ )}) \” = \ﬁ; 9t “/ ‘NDEXED - 3 ’ ;J r m-" dr“ /

N N ] *




e i -

ENCLOSURE TO THE BUREAU T

Original copy of legker receivec
from RAY LA BEL4E, PO Box 49T

Redio 8ity Statfon. Nyc 19, N.E,




TER BAY, N.Y. ‘
RGOSEVELY. A >
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Office Mem 9.

dzzm ¢ UNITED STA%S GOVERNMENT

/

if : Director, FBI (79=23729) DATE: 2/5/54
SAC, New York (79~108) |

RICHARD TOLVIN COX, wa -
MISSING PERSON

Re Cleveland let 1/,]11./5& forwarding to NYO photostatic copies of
letter dated 1/2/5k and sent’by RAY LA BELLE. At the end of this letter
LA BELLE gives his address as }j1-29 69 St., Woodside, L.I., N.Y.

NY let 10/27/53, captioned WRAY LA BELLE, 41-29 69 St., Queens, NY;
PUBLIC RZLATIONS MATT/R," sets forth information from JOSEPH HUNTERA, 304
Tagt 134 St., Bronx, NY that RAY LA BILLZ is giving consideration to writing
a book. LA BZLLE allegedly believed that the Brinks Robbery and the
disappearance of Cadet COX were related.

, The LA BELLE who wrote the letter dated 1/2/5) is apparently
“identical with the LA BELLE mentioned by KR. HUNTZRA. In view of the fact
that COX case is closed in the NYO, the photostatic copies of LA BELIE's
letter dated 1/2/5L will be turned over to the 10th CID, US Army after five
days from the date of the letter UACB.
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Office Memomhflzmz

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

}J/ Tols;&
DATE: February 8, 195 “;;:,ls

r. Tolson ;\ ’
TO s Mr. T % p / 5
{&x @ Clegg_~,
> /7 Glavu(%
. FROM L. B. Nichols 7 (O
! 7 | I s
S Mohr —
SUB ' ECT _ Vincerrowd E7 C
: Tele, Raom —

S . - v /\

For record purposes, SAC Kelly of New Zylty advised my offwﬁ \l
today th e had received a telephone call from a Mp«<Speis, script writer for thel
Rober ontgomery show, who agdy ised he;w s planning a program of one hour's
duration on the case of Richard Co Mwmng West Point cadet from -Ohio.

It is recalled the Bureau conduct:ed exten51ve inquiry in this matter and nothing

of any violation of a law within our jurisdiction was indicated and the case is closed.

Kelly was told to refer Mr. Speis to the Army.

cc - Mr. Rosen 2

<
%.

cc - Mr. Jones

RECORD}E}D—QZ {} 7{7 = 2 “"2 Vo
INDEXE#-92 T e




STANDARD FORM B0, 62

Office Me

TO

ndum
Mra Nzché% //

U

mgﬁ ”JJ i )q\ “Ipnes

suqmc§§NEPTUNE PRODUCTIONS COMPANY
NEW YORK CITY
REQUEST FOR, ASSISTANCE IN TELEVISING CASE or
RICHARD C{COX, MISSING UEST POINT CADET

‘"zi’«_fg

DATE:pebruary 1%, I

UNITED SﬁES GOVERNMENT

b ,«56
-~ Tolso
“ " Ladad 7C

ichols
Belmont

Clegg
[lavi
fiacbo

Rosea
[racy

Gearty
Hohr
Pinteffowd

Fele. Room —
Holloman ——

_Fizs:oGand/y/_

i S

By letter of February 9, 1954, to you, Joseph W%&Baiﬁey
of caeptioned organization states they ore planning o ome-=hour tele-
vision production, on ""Robert Montgomery Presents, " of the Cox case.
He states that their writer, AdridwSpies, intends to talk to Army,

FBI, and local cuthorities involved, and Bgiley asks permission to
proceede i

No data in files is identifiable with Bailey, Sptes or
their company, but Robert Montgomery receives the sglutetion "Dear
Bob" from the Director. Cox disoppeared from [Jest Point and wgs
decdared a deserter a8 of January 14, 1950, ond Bureau assistance
in locagting him was requested. Uhen the statute of limitations
ran on January 14, 1953, the request wes withdrown (79=23729).

In uiew of our laock of relotions with this company and
the fact that this is the 4rmy'’s metter, & letter has been prepdred
advising that we can neither give nor deny permission for them
to proceed and caen _pot cssist them. It is for your signature.

RECOMMENDATIONS

That attached letter for your signature be sent Batley,
advising him that this is an Army matter and we can_pot @ssist .
them and can neither give nor deny permission for them to proceede

tac nt 2. /55K Y >
I/"‘ / b6
S b7cC
mm@@\@mﬂ =g ///; j
u s= D‘:’77 T (:i v ) e .
CTHAR S TN ST A
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w1 - S iy T :
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> P 4/ [ =/ / {: 7 .
“ " pepruary 19 1954
\ e,
. Mr. Joseph W. Batley ‘e
Neptune Pproductions gconpony Ne

30 Rockefeller Pleze
New York 20, New York

pear 4r. Bailey:

your letter dated February 9 1054, has been
received.

In connection with the case of gichard . COTs
7 would like to point out that this i8 C matter in which
the Army had primaTy jurisdiction in viev of cor's sictus
as a FWest point Cadet. In accordance with established
regulations and procedures, the Army @t oneé time did re=
quest our assistance in locating GOX, but that request
was subsequently withdrawn and we have discontinuec our

efforts in the CaS8€e

7 regret thot, in view of this, it is not pos=~
aible for us to aasist you in this matter. I o0 sure
you will agree that, ingemuch as we are no longer in=
volved in the casé, we con neither grant nor deny you
permission to proceed with your planse

sincerely yourss S

L. Be Nichols

Tolaon cc - New York, with copy of Lngoé}ng

Ladd . Py
Nichols
Belmont ——
Clegg
Glavin——
Harbo
Rosep ————
Tracy ——
Gearty
Mohr
Wiaterrowd —

- Tele. Room —
Holloman ——
Miss Gandy —
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NEPTUNE PRODUGTIONS COMPANY
3@ Rocﬂxeﬂe HCH‘ A% N‘BW YOH‘H{ 2@ N Y

CIRCLE 7.8300

February 9, 1954

Mr, Louis Nichols
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D, C,

Dear Mr, Nichols:

We are planning a one hour television dramatization of the case
of Richard C.-Cox, a cadet at West Point, who has been missing
since 1950, on ROBERT MONTGOMERY PRESENTS,

It is Mr, Montgomery‘'s intention and that of our organization

to document the enormous search job that was undertaken and that
may still be going on, We mean to follow within the bounds of
socurity the step~by-step process and the wonderful and dedicated
job done by sc many, many people along the way,

In line with this, our writer, Mr, Adrien Spies, means to talk to
Army.and FBI persons involved in the case, to visit West Point and
talk to the people there, to check with local police authorities
and to build a generally comprehensive and accurate report of a
most laudable undertaking,

/

Of course, it is our intention to cooperate wholly with the gév—
ernment authorities and we are asking for your permission to pro-
ceed at this point. '

I would appreciate hearing from you about this just as soon as
possible,

With kindest regards, /

Cofdially,

%alley 2
@ML ;W(‘ - QEC

08D 2
vy st 19z 43087 0
(% : gt LW FEBo7 1954
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IGATION
b6
In Reply, Please Refer to -\ b7C
File No. A WASHINGTON 25,D. C.
S y \\“\ /
V/ VBN S\ | June 2, 195k
Ny 9
4 . ,‘%{/A\X\, \Ql\&
Mrs. Rupert F. Cox %\ \%&
55} West Cool Road \

Mansfield, Ohio
Dear Madams v,\\/j\ \n

Reference is made to the missing person notice maintained
in the fil&s our Identification Division in your behalf regarding

Richard C. 7 s whom you reported missing
In"Janwary,  1950.

At this time we are checking our files and will appreciate
your letting us know whether the location of the above person iz still
desired by you. If so, the notice will, of course, be continued in
file. All that will be necessary will be for you to check one of the
spaces at the bottom of this letter and return it to us.

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Q. Mecven

Jaohn Edgar Hoover
Director

79. 2 3729

4

Check One

( ) Has been located, ar location is no longer desired.

P

(><) Is still missing. &q

<a,
)

— . ) / 7\" 44 7 Z
MOAED - 89 é@‘r ”@%? et e

12 JUN 25 1054
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1-119

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No WASHINGTON 25,D.C.

June 2, 1954

, Special Agent in Charge
[ Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Sirs DS ;

Reference made to the missing person notice maintained
in the files of Identification Division in your behalf regarding

Richard C§Cox s whom you reported missing
in " FebFuary, 1950

At this time we are checking our files and will appreciate
your letting us know whether the location of the above person is still
desired by you. If so, the notice will, of course, be continued in
file. All that will be necessary will be for you to check one of the
spaces at the bottom of this letter and return it to us.

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly appreciated.
Very truly yours,

Q. Megven

John Edgar Hoover
Director

O

2. |
Chﬁgk One 7 ‘ { /.4 / ‘/ 2

P

— e JU" ’\ y i
( ) Has been located, or location is no\lon'g@:’r desired.

R, .
. T— 1

- 3

N
(7) 1s still missing.

Flor | o -
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's'rANDARD FORM NO. 64 -

Oﬁic‘e Mem%undum UNITED STg*Es GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729) DATE: November 16, 1954
b6
b7C
FROM/: SAC, NEWARK (79-22)
SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVIN COX, #2c.ck ... el
Army Serial Number C- 8132-FUGITIVE
DESERTER

Lieutenant MARVIN H, TWIFORD, Security and Persomnel
Officer, U. S. Coast Guard Recelving Center, Cape May, New
Jersey, telephonically advised that one of the Coast Guard Men,
ERNEST C. SHOTWELL, Jr., Third Class Hospiteal Corpsman, USCG,
Cape May, had told him that he had been reading an article in
the November l1ssue of Coronet magezine relative to RICHARD
COLVIN COX, a missing Cadet from West Point, SHOTWELL advised
Lieutenant TWIFORD that he knew COX and had seen him in .7
Washington, D. C, in 1952, Lieutenant TWIFORD had stated that
he would make SHOTWELL avallable for interview,

ERNEST C. SHOTWELL, Jr. advised as follows:

His home address is 1714 Chamberlayne Road, South
Boston, Virginia. He was formerly a Sergeant Medic in the
USAF, when he entered the USMA 1n preparatory school in
September, 19,7, where he received instructions preparatory
to taking examination for entry into West Point., He failed
the Physical Aptitude Examination and did not enter West
Point, and he left the prep school July 1, 1948.

While at USMA, COX was also enrolled, and the two a
of them were in the same company but—in-different platoons,
he being in the first platoon and COX in the third. The two
of them attended the same classes, and they occasionally went
out together socially. COX finished the USMA and went on R
to West Point., All in all, he knew COX from September .of //;é
1947 until he left in July, 1948.:

They went on weekend trips together and also on
liberty together, They went to New York City, and on one
occasion had dinner at the home of his uncle, Doctor JAMES
T. SHOTWELL, age 80, who is a Professor of History at Columbia

University. ) TE?W@WWFWQEﬂg )§7@74,/‘A‘”}
On another occasion, he and COX stayed’af the
Flanders Hotel, located between West 47 or 49th Street at

i % /}° Na/ Ve

‘ J

/M(Zéf,”

/(.6'

CC: New York (79-108) -3

&y







, Letter to Director.
NK 79=-22

Times Square, On this occasion, he registered and COX and a
third party named STEPHEN G. VUKELIC, PFC-USMC, 163 Franklin
Street, Lackawanna, New York, sneaked in or might be called, _
"free loaders" He and COX also on occasion went TfoTTTT T
Newburgh, New York, which is approximately fifteen miles \\\\
from West Point, This was while on liberty, and they would
visit the Green Room in the Hotel Newburgh. They also visited
Briarcliff College, Ossining, New York, where they would
have dates with the co-eds. -
‘ With regard to COX, he stated that COX was well
1iked by the men in the company and that he had a favorite
saying, "Wait until the circle C hits them." COX used this
expression quite frequently when talking to various indi-
viduals at the prep school. There was one thing about COX
that might be considered peculiar, and that was that he
would never look directly at you when in conversation and
would look off into space and seem to be wandering in his
thoughts.

SHOTWELL advised that he was in Washington, D. C.
the first week of March, 1952, and he stopped in at the Grey-
hound Post Restaurant, 13th and New York Avenue, where he.
formerly worked, to see some of his old friends. While
sitting at the counter having a cup of coffee, he looked
around the room and observed COX sitting at a table near the
rear window, When he saw who 1t was, he went over to him
and said, "COX." COX replied "SHOTWELL." SHOTWELL then
stated, MWhat are you doing here? Aren't you going to the
gradu&tion?" C0X, "No, I resigned from.the Academy last
year." CO0X.also remarked to SHOTWELL that he was going to
work 1n Germany for himself, COX also said that he was
presently working for himself but did not say what type work
he was doing nor did he indicate what type of work he con=
templated doing in Germany.

In SHOTWELL's opinion, COX appeared to be startled
when he came over to COX's table. COX did not appear to be
friendly and did not offer to shake hands., After an elapsed
period of about five minutes, COX got up and made his de-
parture, SHOTWELL d4id not observe in what direetion COX
went or how he was traveling, and COX did not indicate where

-3




Letter to Director

NK 79-22

he had been or where he was going. SHOTWELL was of the
opinion that COX had a room close by since he was only
dressed in street clothes and was not wearing a hat or
coat, and at that time of the year it was rather cool in
Washington., When COX made his departure, he left by the
cafeteria door or the door nearest to HARRY's BAR,

SHOTWELL described COX as follows when he saw
him in the restaurant in March:

Age: 20-21

Height: 5 11"

Weight: 170-175 1lbs.

Hair: Medium brown

Complexion: Ruddy, Clean Shaven, Healthy
Looking Skin

Clothes: Clean but of a cheap material,

wearing a tan gabardine suit

COX, according to SHOTWELL, had not changed too much
in appearance from when he last saw him while at USMA.

SHOTWELL said that he did not know that COX was
reported as missing from the Academy until he read the article
in Coronet magazine. He had not seen or heard from or any- -
thing about COX since he left the prep school. SHOTWELL also
stated that he went to the June, 1952 graduation, COX's class,
and he did not think to ask anyone about COX and no one brought
up the subject of COX's disappearance., He saw COX in March,
and he places the time of day at between 2 and 3 P.M. and to-
wards the end of the first week of March.

SHOTWELL s8lso has in his possession, and will make
same avallable upon request, the USMA prep school year book,
Pretirona, for the year 1948. This year book contains COX's
plcture and also photographs of the company that COX belonged
to while at the prep school, along with the names and addresses
of the students at USMA. RUC-




}.; Pate: February 8, 1955

Tos The Provost Marshal General ‘
1804 Main Navy Building
18th and Constitution Avenue, N,Y, ' -
Washington, D. €, : P,

Froms John Edgar Hoover, Director -5
' Federal Bureau of Investigation e
(&

Subject: RICHARD €, COX ' ‘
Serial Number . G’w8132 |

~~ hengtbog ' 0

Reference is made to the case of the above-named
gpﬁject, formerly carried as a fugitive deserter in cur
es.

Inasmuch as you withdrew request for further in-
vestigative assistance in 1953, Cox i1s now listed with us
only as a missing person, and I am, therefore, referring to
u_a letter received from Mn.’tau Dunecan, prisoner number '
United States Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, b6
{ e prisoner claims lknowledge of information ai:’fetzt;:'l.:n\_ﬂ the bic
disappearance of Cox, ‘

I shall apwe@nter your .notification if Cox 1o T
located thmugh the ;ntmtian. '

Y

w t cal FBI #357872A. Mother [48d (Nefl Yobik ﬁi'nce to be -

%izg%;‘—t ) ae C\ o ,( i 7 7}7./%% b7C
ichols | F,«,u =
N cel 5 b

o 5) | COMN — .

~ f
Tamm s ‘-l‘ffw »_Q W
Tele. Room ___ v = $

- Parsons v FEB w .L'J»JJ :
// Sizoo : Waﬁ
&7 FEB '1“%33

Relmont

r4
" Rosen .
" o
Winterrowd MAM‘ED 30 X v > //f L]
Gandy
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Bate: November 30, 1954

Fos Lieutenant Colonel RHobert E. SBullivan
Chief, Operations Diviecion
Provost Marshal Genersltle (ffice
Denartment of the Army

Room 1804, Novy Builﬁiﬁg
Unenington 25, D. €.

¥rom: Jobn Edger Hoover, Director
Wederal Bu“eca ef Investigation

AR T , ; 2?;;'[(}5
“IQfIN“ PEREON .

%ﬁk&2= Information concerning Richard Colvin Cox, C-8132,
hag been received by thig Eu@eau and is being furnished herewith
for your information. =

ficutenant lzrvin 4, Twiford, Security a2nd Personnel
Officer, U. 8. Coast Guard Receiving Center, Cape iiay, New
Jersey, telephonicsaslly advieed that one of the Coaet Guard men,

Erneet O, Shotwell, Jr., Third Claee Hospltel Corpsman, U, &.

Coact Guard, Cape May, had told hia that he had been reading
an aorticle in the November iseue of Coronet msgazine relotive
to Richerd Colvin Cox, 2 miseing Cadet from Weet Point,
Shotwell ndviged Lieutenant Twiford thet he knew Cox and had
scen him in Washington, D. G. in 1952, lLieutenant Twiford
mede Ernest €. Shotwell, Jr., ovailable for interview and

___t8hotwell adviged as followse:

;l Prensratory School fron uentember, 19&7 to’ July 1, 1948, where

Qla home addrese iec 1714 Chamberlayne Road, South
Eeeton, Virginle,andtevas formerly o Sergeant Medic 1n the
U. £, Air Foree. ile was enrolled in the ¥, 8. Military Acadeny

he knew Cox who was also enrolled }n,thzua%mblcompany.

Tolsen —Shotwell advised that ke falled - thﬂ phyijc& antitnae test and

- Boardman
Nichols
Belmont
Harbo
Mohr

Parsons —glogges ornd occasionally went out togetier gbolalll. They went

Rosen
Tamm
Sizoo

Winterrowd

Tele. Room -~
Holloman
Gandy

o .. 1 = New York (79-108) (Information)

"T@1é not enter West Point, s, JJyy 4
Tt et

During tbis enrollment the £VO attended the ceme

D
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Tolson

s

on week-end trips together and aleo on liberty together,
They went to New York City, and on one occagion had dinner
at the home of his uncle, Dr, Jamee T. Ehotwell, age 80,
who is & professor of History at Columbla University. oOn
another cccasion he and Cox stayed at the Flandere Hotel
located between West L7th or 49th Street at Times Squsre.

. On thie occasion he registered and Cox and a third party

named Stephen G, Vukellie, PFC - U, 2. Harine Corpe, 163
Franklin Street, Lsckawanna, New York, cneaked in as what

might be called “free loaders,®

They also on occasions went to Newburgh, New York,

'Vhare they visited the Green Room in the Hotel Newburgh and

to Oesining, New York, where they visited Briarcliff College

.and had Gates with the co-ede.

With regnrd to Cox, he stated that Cox was well
liked by the men in the company and that he had a favorite
saying, "uWeit until the c¢ircle € hits them.* Cor used thie
expression quite frequently when talking to various individuals
at the prep school. There was one thing about Cox that might
be coneldered peculiar, and that wes that he would never look
directly at you when in conversation and would look off into
space and seem to be wandering in his thoughta,

Shotwell adviged that he wse in ¥Wsehington, D. €.
the first week of March, 1952, and he sto»mnd 1n at the Grey-
hound Post Restaurant, 13th and Now fork Avenue, wheRe he
forunerly worked, to see some of his old friends. Wkhile
sitting ~% the counter having a cup of coffee, he looked
around the room and observed Cox eitting at a table near the
rear window, When he saw who it wes, hic went over %o him
and srid, %"Cox.* Cox replied "Shotwell,®* Shotwell then
stated, *What are you doing here? Aren't you going to the
graduation?® Cox, *No, I resigned from the Academy last
year.® Cox zlsc remarked to Shotwell that he was going to
work in Germany for himself, OCox also gaild that he was
nresently working for himeelf but dié¢ not say what tyne work
he wae doing nor did he indiecte what tyne of work he con-
tenplated doing in Germany.

In Shotwell's owinion, Cox anpeared to be startled

Bardmn —ywhen he came over to Cox's table. Cox dié not sppear to be

Nichols

Belmony __Lriendly and did not offer to shoke hands, After an elapsed

arbo ——mepiod of about five minutes, Cox got up and made his departure,

Mohr

N

1

Parsons __Shotwell 414 not obgerve in what direction Cox went or how he wos v
Resen ——$paveling, snd Sox Aid not indicate where he had been or where

Tamm

sizo D& wes golog. Shotwell wems of the opinion that Cox had a room

Winterrowd ______
Tele. Room ___

Holloman
Gandy
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close by since he was only dreseed in street clothes and wase
not wearing s hat or coat, and at that time of the year it

was rather cool in Washington. When Cox made his departure,
he left by the cafeteria door or the door nearest to Harry's

Bar. :

~ Shotwell described Cox as follows when he saw him
in the restaurant in March:

Age: 20-21

Height: 5411%

Welght: 170-175 pounds

Hair: Hedium brown

Complexion: Ruddy, Clean Shaven,
Healthy looking skin

Crothes: Clean but of a cheap

material, wesring a tan
gabardine sult

Cox, according to Shotwell, had not changed too much
in apnearance from when he last sew him while at U, 8, Hilitary
Acadeny.

Shotwell sald that he did not know that Cox was
reported as migsing from the Acadeny until he read the article
in Coronet Magazine. He had not seen or heard from or anything
about Cox since he left the prep school, 8hotwell aleso stated
that he went to the June, 1952 graduation, Cox's c¢lass, and
he did not think to ssk anyone about Cox and no one brought
up the subjeat of Cox's disappearance., He eaw Cox in March,
and he placea the time of day at between 2 and 3 P,H, and towards
the end of the first weck of March,

Shotwell also hae in his possession, and will make
same availasble upon recuest, the U, 5. Hilitary Academy prep
school year book, Pretirona, for the year 1948, %This year
book contains Cox's picture and also photographs of the company
that Cox belonged to while at the prep school, along with the
nemes and addresses 0f the students at U, 8. Military Acadeny.
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. VILLIAM DUNCAN

[

Thank for refe February 2, 1955,
m letter from o.bou-m:-d% te reg
missing West Point sadet, apparently Richard C cox.
It is not our polisy, of eesurse, to acnﬁuot
astive investigations ess specific Yederal statutes
have been violated. Inasmich as we are no longer
interested in the case, except to forward informmtion
recoived as to the me person's whereabouts, I am
forwarding the latter to Promt Marshal General's
offige, Department of the Ammy.

Identical FBI 2{?8;%\% gﬁm and Hew York office to be

otified.

Ys)
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Oﬁice Memomfzduw UNITED SLATE GOVERNMENT s
To . J. Edgar Hoover, Dlrector ' DATE:  February 2, 1955 . ;%
Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon o |
. ' i
YROM :° - James V. Bennett,.Director. : - §
o Bureau of Prisons - . Z?:?:
Lo ' . 18n - b6
. SUBJECT: /.«BUNCAN W:Llllam - No. S e

- W‘&«"’W wrEn e r ”"
. P ot 1. @
B - R <

There is attached the letter which the above-named inmate has
‘directed to the. Attorney General through the Prisoners!' Mail
Box. In this, he gives -fiformation about the West Point Cadet
who disappesred in 1948. ' This is forwarded as a matter com1ng

ln’under the attentlon of your offices

\ 77 - KEEORQFQ stwa
| O{{MW MNDEXED - 97 i FEB%
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. o
‘ PMB |:|Leaven orth, Kansas

To Mr. Brownell, ' i, Washington D. C.
U.S. Attorney General = ; - - -~ (Address)

. Dear Sir.n “'hi . ;~*~_f§»ﬂ e ?V?i§¥?

'feet although he walks alright

I am writing you this letter and it is. my honest

fdesire to help you. I hope it will also help me.

"In 1948, 194§ and 1950 I 1ived in New York State.

-'I was in a hospital at the time a Cadet disappeared from
~ West P01nt Military Academey.

Of recent date I. have given much thought to this

‘and also have read a story of it

I have the answerrto this mystery The man who

'knows of it I believe 1ives in N.Y. State. He 1s about

(45) years of age. I ¢an describe his features and if I
had some person of authority to sketch his picture I can

‘furnish the details.

o I spoke to a former c.I. C Official about. such
He said.it perhaps will- benefit me if I am sure of my

_assumptions.’

I would like to talk with some one whom you might
designate. I know you will appreciate this.

: "I believe I know the man - qaite well., He is married
and was in the Army in Germany. He has trouble with his

e

"He lives in N Y he has dark hair which he combs

back.

- He is a very b01sterous character and smokes
cigarrettes. He is fond of sea food. He drinks a good amount
and Is a ladys man, - -

I truthfully believe I am right. I am almost positive.

‘~“As I have said I was advised to write.

Thanking you and I remain

t

Sincerely

; William R. Duncan

b

! uNCLOSURR =’




SAC, Kansas 01ty March 14, 1955
B | |
! “ o
(\ Director, FBI (79-23729)
. ' %;//
‘\
q -t R 3/%%?
cf;ffgg/l B
( , ‘ ' 28 of a lett ived
4t (NDEXED - 13. 4n the Bureau from Robert Wz rley, number 2

In the letter Earley;

SR an antiary at lan ns. be
N - FB; who 15 serving a five to fifteen year b
R | | indicates that he has some in-
B S : formation in the Cox case, Cox being-the West Point - o
: cadet who has been missing since January, 1950. Cox _ !
was the subject of Bureau investigation as a deserter B

after his disappearance, but the Arny withdrew their . - e
request for further assistance in 1953, A missing ;
person notice is being maintained in Cox's record on
behalf of his mathar in ﬂanafield, ‘Ohio, and the New
York office. :

You are raquasted to have an Agent interview

Earley to determine if he has any information of value

L in the case, and if so, the informatien should be sup-

B - plied to the Provost Marshal General, 1804 Main Navy - —— ~——-
Lo Building, 18th and Constitution Avenue, Northwest '

ol Washington, D, C.. Cox's Ammy serial number is c-8132,

In adaibzan, Earley asks that he be inter-
viewed by "someone familiar with the atomi¢ energy
comnission, (Regarding its security code.)" 1In view
_ of this, you are requested to ascertain whether he has
Cfe any information ragarding a violation of the Atomic
»ﬁf Energy Act. o

N 3
S U o
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By STAN FELDER
Richard. Colvin Cox, “22—year-old cadet who vanished from
| West Point five years ago—one of the most baffling dlsappear-

ances in recent history—is believed to be alive and possnbly in;
Washington, The News learned today. [
. Military authorities distributed pictures of the missing cadet
to Washington police and other law: enforcement . .ageéncies last] .
week and asked them to keep a sharp’ lookout for him “because'

he may be in the area right now.”
Army investigators sald they re-

o ’ jceived “highly  import.nt informa-

.3 tion” just last month from a- “for

= ) mer service buddy” of -Cox’ which®

}// |led them once again to press the.

: ‘search. .
BRIEF ENCOUNTER
: . The man, whose name officers re-
- fuse to disclose, told investigators
. ‘he saw and spoke to Cox, now 26

‘years old, at. the Greyhound bus -

station at 11th-st and New' York.av

,nw, nearly three years ago.. -

. He said later he didn't think any- .

thing about meeting at the time as

'he didn’t, know ‘Cox had 'been re-

‘ forted missing.

—. | Last month,- he said, he saw a
ory. about Cox in a pocke_t maga-
ine and put “two and two togeth-

.er.” He called military police.

e

Wash, Post and -
Times Herald

!ZZJZ—-—L‘Q’M o : Wash, News

: - NOT RECORDED
Wash. Star
// ]38MAM < 1955 . as ] L
- : . N. Y. Herald Tribune

@gﬁ/ - — S . N. Y. Mirror
| o . R 1955
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" { “Georgd”. was a former soldier he

i iCox ”
1

....‘_..a.....a;,._.;i‘.‘

- 1mlnutes, was “small talk” about thef
" . {“weather and things like that !

' MYSTERY
-iWest Point presents a tantalizing
i It began with the appearanca of

o 3coat known only as “George.’

s for Cadet Cox.

" j-grounds with. his friend that: after-
.noon:and on-at least two, subsequent

1

| that he emasculated  seve
{ mans auring the ‘war and hanged a

_‘coLp’

Tha_ana-point that stood out M !
‘his mind, he said, was that “Cox
‘was cold and unfrlendly,” especlally
' for an old friend whom he had not- i
iseen in years.

f? Army officials said the conversa P
“ Ition” went something like this.

&,

4

‘1 The man; “Cox . . you are Dick
Cox: “Yes, how are you"” :
The man: .“Fine. Say,
‘aren’t you at West Point?”
v Cox: “I resigned.”

The man: “What are : you
{now?”

Cox: “Nothing. I thmk m going,
to. go back to Germany:” ,

The man said the rest ot the con-j
“lversation, which 1lasted. only five!

why

dolngj

H

i Cadet Cox’s dlsappearanca from“

5;}

T
i‘

was bearing his child.
George” was seen on one other

apparently waiting for a chance en-
counter with the cadet.

Cadet Cox . signed -the check-out

was seen:
Fellow cadets, pohce the FBI and

NO TRACE

‘Not a clue turned up. 4

{ mystery.

a_sinister young man in a trenI?Ih

e
1 turned up at the Academy one Jan-
uary -afternoon in 1950, inqulring

The cadet Ileft the Academy

“evenings that week.
' He  told his fellow cadets that

had - known when - he ‘was in  the

night, his roommate and friends
said. He talked about things he;
had to do when he returned.

The foul-play, theory was the
only one investigators had to work:
on. They felt if. he wanted to de-
sert, he would have taken two
civilian suits he had in his locker.

Altho he seemed to dislike

“George,” he apparently-was not in| B

fear of him, investigators said, and

the fact that nobody was ever

found has kept hopes for his safety
o

alive. .

AConman girl when she told him she -

Then, on a Saturday night at 6:17, { .
register. That was the last time hef -
Army’s crlmmal investigation divi-:

sion launched a search for him;
8 which lasted for months, :

Cox was in relatlvely ‘good spir- :
-its” when he left the Point that:-

o

occasion. on the Academy grounds, :

i

b
]

‘| Army in Germany during- the war.:.

He meéiitioned, in an off-hand way,
that George had a “morbid” streak
in him. He said “George” told him

o3
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Uﬂice Memo -omd%m UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
70 i DIRECTOR, FBI (79- 23729) b s
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';vi§pﬁj - .~'f : f" b7C

'FROM AC, KANSAS CI‘I"’Y-' (79-;108') :

. SUBJECT: RICHARD C. COX . =
S+ MISSING PERSON - -

/// .A"Rebulet to KC dated 3/lh/5).'_ PR ' v - C ' A
On March 22, 1955, ROBERT MILLER, EARLEY, inmate 1 =
Kahsas State Penltentiary, Lanolng, Kansas, was inter- ‘ b7D

. viewed at this prison. He said that over a year ago, N
. he was reading a Red Book or a Blue Book Magazine,
and he read the. story of the disappearance of RICHARD
. - COX from the U. S. Military Academy. He said he saw
"-COX's: photograph in this magazine, and. he recognlzed
' this photograph as belng of & young man he saw on a
- Greyhound bus in ‘1945, He said this young man got on
~ the bus late. one night about 100 miles east of Portland,
- Oregon,. and rode to Portland. EARLEY said he also was
" travelling on this bus, and as they rode along in the
dark, he began a conversation with the young mar, but’
- did. not learn his name, . his destination, background,
occupation,. or activ1t1es. EARLEY said he did not get
a good look'at the young man, -as when the lights in the
bus were turned on ‘in Portland the young man got off
.the bus and disappeared in the- bus statlon.. -

'-;EARLEY said that in about 19&6 he was hitech-hiking in
_Oklahoma, and caught a ride from Muskogee, Oklahoma to
Ft. Smith, Arkansas,’ with some man. He did not learn
_the man's name, address, .déstination, occupation,
.background and did not remember his description or the .

" make of. auto in which they rode. During the ride EARLEY
said that this man had told Him that he had heard that -
‘the people. who had set off the atom. bomb in New Mexic

- had not .been successful in setting it off the first
. time they tried. ,He said that thls man told him that
on the-.second attempt the people had placed the atom )
bomb out in the sun, and the hot sunllght had set off
the a tom. bomb.,_ A . :

EARLEY said he had no'lnforpation regarding thes e/; ;4?
two in01dents other than that related above. - ¢~/ , Q
b6

| L I ' MREGORDED ,
:'m — RECORDED @3{ &1 APR 7 195@ ‘ 77 biC
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EARLEY sald that while ‘he was working in a logging

- camp. at West Fir, Oregon, in 1951, he had an accident,

was hit in the head, lost his memory, and many things
are hazy in his mind -occurrences before and after 1951.
He said that he sometlme° has a "funny feeling in his

,head.

| of known reliability, said on arch»za,"
1955, that he was acquainted with and that
. RUC_'Q
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_United States Militery. Academy, West Point, NY,
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -
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ﬁice Memomndum .

irector, FBI (79- 23729)
TTs Identification Division
AC, New York (79-108) |

4/L/55

DATE:

R

suBjECTY VT RICHARD COLVIN cox, we M Y
ASN C-8132 . e M
DESERTER

- The captioned case was closed by report. dated 2/25/53
upon the expiration of the Statute of Limitations, The case
1s still being actively investigated however, by.the Tenth CID
of the First Army. Recently, SA WILLIAM FLEMING. of the Tenth
CID, desired to lmow.whether or not the wanted notice placed
with the Identvfication Division on COX was still effective.

It is requested that the NYO be adv1sed whether or not

a wanted notice is. on file 1n favor of the Army authorities.

It will be recalled that COX ‘was & former C

missing’ since 1/1u/50.: He-has FBI #357872A
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Then——l\e ‘vanish

" Other ihinqs beqan fo come’ ]
ut when It came-time to trace her, agenis found -she. had: dlscppeu d ioo——behmd l'he Iron Cy ci .

. Tamm
.Sizoo
Mr. Winterrowd
Tele. Room
Mr. Holloman
Miss Gandy
,here was the scdlsﬁc ex-Ranger. ‘the man in the trénch coa?. Ky Lz i %W
By- NORMAN MILLER tmd OSEPH CARTEP .':" - : —
Whmwas the man i the trench coat" o <o - ll/‘/b/
y /

very curlous contradxctlons. oy, ) — . w5 R
h IT° MIGHT explain, for - T — < EpE e

asergeant and -a beautiful .
blonde and amorous -Ger=

\\
u
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1+
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"atéd -he was president of his
class and -a mémber - of the -

ti etween a “model”
West Pomiilcade};l and an un; National High ' School Honor
savory civilialt who boas&ted O1| Society, .which bases "election
1 having hanged a German- glrl .'on.” scholastic -~ standing - and‘
.I'because she: commltted the in- |. character. °

[ By graduaﬁon, Dick also knew
convenience of hecoming preg- | it €5 Nanied> to” o, Ho

A - a R ]
1.-"And " it-.tight help *-st answer wanted .-fo )b come an : Army

. f. e:
the ‘final” -enigtna What hap-}. otficer. : | soldiers.-
pened to the. cac?"t’um question, |« JHE ~ENLISTED m the Army,-

pened in Germanv an £
themn -are worthy of note He
'had met.a girl whom the Crimi-
‘nal Investigation Division later:
went.to great pains to trace. HerV
name was not.disclosed, but. shet
:was. bealutiful, ‘blonde, a waltress‘
‘at an-inn in Llchtenfels ‘near the}

-1

i

Coburg army-base, and she had
dates- every ‘night. w1th American

7 Tt

| West Point#t, 1rd Classman Rich-Tafter explaining his desires to|. -4 CID agent]étei‘ tia céh'}hei"
s fard Colvx ox N _Betty and ‘getting her promise| from  Lichtenfels” {6’ " Sthwéin-.

I . - :she would ‘marry him the day he’l | furt to Munich to Br emerhayen 1
THAT OF COURSE is the -was, -commissioned. o - " to Berlin,  There, -she had
main- questwn, for Cox 1s a - After basic training -he was: |. stayed in a-small hotel a few

|- missing “person. o
. It ‘would -be hard to thmk of

- a more model young man than
1 Cox. . without :making . him a’
'samt _He was.the sort of son .
‘any family. would be dellghted

to- have.

Cox came from a famlly of two
boys-and four girls in the town].
of Mansfield," Ohxo JHis father,
Rupert, F. Cox § an insurance |-
man : until” hlS ‘death in 1940,
His mother then" took" over. the
business; - The :Coxes lived in.a
comfortable seven-room houise®in:

assigned to the 27th. Constabu-

- lary: Squadron, then on occupa-
fion” duty-in Germa.ny. -He
: Served first at Schweinfurt, "
then at Coburg.: He was made When -the agerit” Went to the)
»a sergeant: and, at Coburg, g0t :| hotel; he found he Wwas two days
- “permission -to. take .the:-com-.|late, The"girl had left, gone into

- petitive examination for West |the East sector- 48 hours’ before
Point. Of:him- his ‘command- he showed up .

[ing offxcer later said: ; M

“Cox was-a good man. Fnendly, THIS WORRILD the' author-
intelligent, ‘alert, sincere. : And|ijties a good deal more than they
real Army.” - ‘have ever admitted. Germans—

-'While he was awaltmg the out. éspecially German women—living

“ blocks from. the Blandenburg
‘Gate, “on the dividihg line be-
tween thé . “East “and. West!
sectors.

Es

come of the’ West -Point exam

L3 ‘

the? bett‘en part of town.

Tr-

his’ mother had gotten him an
lappointment - to "West" “Point “and
-he . was ‘returned -to -the United|

in West .Germany do not_volun-
tarily go into the East zone ex-
cept for’ very pressing reasons,

DICK COX worked Summers
on a farm. outside: the' city, and-
during:the school: year he’ went
to - Mansfiéld "High. . -

-~ Cox. was on- . the.. honon list
. throughout high school and
won letters in baseball dgnd-foot-
ball. His sweetheart was
“brown-haired Betty Timmons,

3 Jprettiest w_.
1.§chool. ), Wi \?@1 Men, cox Yas gradu-

States' in .the Sumimer of.1948.|
:(He ranKed high on- the examma-.
tion - list anyway.) -

_*BUT OTHER thmgs had hap

.“eccentric and emotional —a
. gay. in _my_outfit in Germany
‘who was always bragiging
- about having fought with

cES

So much for the women. Cox’
Rangers in the war.”

had ‘also met a man he was to
._describe to friends later as
Cox bwas ,,g:ertamlxy be@wg_

i A:c .Mjn‘&%itq

“y. B
P
uf.x.'zntzs

,._.... 5
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~ Continued from Page 2

M describing this man as “eccen-
tric and emotional” for he was
also the man, he told his class-
mates later, who boasted of mu-
tllating Germans with his knife
.and of hanging.his German girl
friend so it would appear she had
committed sulcide when it was
discovered she was pregnant.
* * L

IN ANY EVENT, Cox entered
West Point in the Fall of 1948,
There, he did -as well as he did
all things. e was first in his
company in military aptitude, in
the top third of his class in aca-
demic standing. He was on the
track squad.

In short, Cox was a “model

cadet.” 3
+ _Then, one day, on Jan. 7, 1950,
the telephone rang in the quar-
ters of -Company B, Cox’s.unit.

Cadet Peter Hains, charge of
:quarters, answered. ‘

“PO YOU HAVE a Dick Cox in
.your company?” a man’s voice
‘asked. “Tell him George, who
served with him in Germany, is
here.”

When Cox was told this, he

said thoughtfully: “Well, I
- never thought I'd see him
again.”

At 5:30 that afternoon, Cadet
Mauro Mauresca, officer of the
guard in Grant Hall, to which
'visitors are steered, telephoned
,Cox thdt he had a visitor.

1 * * *
| “HE WAS JUST under six teet
tall, weighed about 185 pounds,
!wore a belted trench coat, no hat,
|was a fair-skinned blond,” Mau-
1resca described the visitor later.
Cox came to the room, Mau-
resca continued, shook hands
with the man and said: “Glad
to see you.” The man “kidded”
Cox about his wniform, Mau-
resca said, and the two went
out,

7:30 p. m., according to his room-
mates, Jogeph Urschel and Deane
Welch, and promptly fell asleep
over his books.

* * *

“I TOOK A picture of him as
tattoo sounded,” Urschel said,
“and it startled him. He ran into
the hallway and yelled some-
thing.”

What Cox yelled the cadets
could not agree on., Some said
it was: “Is Alice down there?”
(who could-Alice be?) and oth-
ers said it was: “Alles kaput!”

~ (“All is lost!” in German.) ’
! When Cox returned to his
iropm he told his friends of hav-
-ing had a couple of drinks with
‘the “morbid Ranger.”
' “He wouldn't let me out of the
.car till'T had a couple of drinks,”
Cox said and told of the man’s

bragging. .

et Disappeared A*Aﬂer Visit

‘the time of this man’s appear-

- SEpp
“He wore a full dress uniform.”

by 2:30 p.m. He didn’t get back
until 5 and complained: “This guy
is wasting a lot of my time.”

Though Cox vowed he
wouldn’t see the man again,
-another cadet told investigators
he’d seen Cox talking' to a
civilian near the East Sally
" Port about Jan. 10. The man
wore a trench coat. That was
all the description the cadet
could give.

His roommates said, that from

ance Cox began to act strangely.
He would fall into .fits of ab-
straction, staring at the wall, and
slept restlessly, moaning some-
thing sounding like “Alice
Cooper.”

* L] *
ON JAN. 14, Cox got a pass

on the grounds used by the cadets

and at 6:18 p. m. he was walking
toward Thayer. He wore a full
dress uniform, which is so con-
spicuous someone once described
it as “like carrying a lighted
Christmas tree around with you,”
and a long gray coat.

And Cox was mnever scen
again, He never got to the
hotel,” a2 few hundred feet
away, thronged with cadets
who would have recognized
him. According to Military
Police at the gates, the only
way he could have goften out
in a car would have been to
hide in the trunk.

he could have remained on the

months by ground crews
helicopters. The ponds
drained. )

AND THERE WAS not a
of Cox,

were

trace

The CID and the FBI come

for dinner at Thayer Hall, a hetel |

e and their friends. He told Urschel L
Cox returned to his room about jeid welch he’d be back at 9:30 |

It seems almost impossible that

grounds. They were searched for |
and |,

o

‘intensive. maphunts in history.

© Hundreds “of «dgents combed

Germany and niore than 5,000

" soldiers who had. been associ-

ated in any way with Cox were
interviewed. : :
No results. :

On Feb. 23 a letter was re-

turned to West Point—a letter:
written by Cox the previous
December to the blonde German

waitress. It was stamped “Ad-
resse Unbekannt’—“Address Un-
known.” ’

. x x
-COX HAD WRITTEN in halt--

ing German, asking if she re-
membered him and if she would
like to wrife to him. It was an
unemotional “I'm all right, how

are things with you?” type of
letter, It said it contained photo-
graphs of Cox that he hoped she
would like to have:. But there
were no photographs. '

That put the CID on the
trail of the girl, a trail that dis.
appeared behind the Iron Cur.
tain, And it brought in.
vestigators back to the question
they had first asked:’

Yho was the man in the trench
coat?

- She was no longer young,:
but she had not reached middle

age, She was rich, nice-looking,

a member of the Social Regise~
ter, Her husband was rich,

pleasant, a member of the

Social Register. They were

childiess, and to get a child

they made a very straunge pact.

Into - their house moved a Rus.

sian woman of driving single-

ness of purpose. The wife made

a will, Then she -~ vanished,

Read fomorrow’s MIRROR tér
the strange story of this “migs-
ing person.”
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. 'HEADQUARTERS
151 10TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT
! (CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION)
a2« | B ‘,<f) 139 CENTRE STREET
7 N\/ »jlﬂ NEW YORK 13, N. Y,
@3'/ M 4 Tk
AR gj Y . 21 April 1955
1\,““ A/ ' e
U.S. Department of Justice ~
Federal Bureau-of Investigation bjy
Tdentification Division ///ﬂ/’

Washington, D.C.

Dear Sirs:

This off &e is conducting an investigation concerning
RICHARD COLVIN COX, FBI # 357872 A, whose present whereabouts
are unknown. It is therefore respectfully requested that a
Wanted Notice be placed in CO0X's fingerprint file, and further,
that this office be notified should there be any activity in

- COX's file, It is also requested that’/this office be listed _
as an interested party on any Missing Person Notice filed in
. COX's file. —

 Very truly yours,

m,UKDE@ﬂ% 17~ 23929 ¢3/
‘EX"HG | B4 MAY 2 1955 ,i’

- s
B oy |

L=z st

67 MAY 9 1985737
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Wnited States Department of Justice
Federal Burean of ]}nu_eaiigatiun

RE: RICHARD COLVIN COX
ASN 0-8132

On September 8§, 1955 Colonel andNMggéggm,Q;Zﬁgyhaaand their
son, Cadet E. Quarters 21, Fort Belvoir,
Virginia, telephone 5103, office extension 27122, furnished
the information set out below. By way of background, Cadet
Davis enlisted in the Air Force in September, 1954, with a
Presidential appoinitment to the West Point Military Academy.
He was assigned to duty as a. student at the West Point '
Preparatory Sehéol, Stewart Air Force Base, New York. In
July, 1955, he entered West Point, ranking 7th in a class of
300.

On August 1, 1955, West Point authorities advised Colonel

Davis his son was AWOL. Located at the home of o brother-in-

law, Cadet Davis appeared to dbe in poor physical condition.

He had attempted suicide, Based upon limited information

Sfurnished by Cadet Davis to his brother-in-law, Colonel Davis

on August 2, 1955, requested Major Yoses and Colonel Davidson,

of West Point to’ investigate Henry Gvedfellaw,-a civilian

employee who is professor of English at the Prep School. On

September 7, 1955, Colonel Davis was advised by Colonel Wellum,

Deputy Ohtqf of Stqﬂf,for Personnel at West Point, that

Goodfellow had previously been| ] b6
teaching position at gnother schal because of "passive encour- b7C
agement of

Colonel Davis stated, with the concurrence of his som, that

e hg " ri n h
b6
| . | _Goodfellow related instances that b7C

gave the clear implication[ |
he did not actually say so. He also spoke against religion,
stating it is a result only qf various compleres and customs

but has no real truth.

Arrangements had been made for Cadet Davis to return to West
Point but he refused to return and apparently feared that
Goodfellow would| |

@Goodfellow or other Cadets., He
said he did not know of any such activity. : :

g 433




?On one occaszon when Gadet Davis was talking to Gooqfellow alone,

. Goodfellow told him that Richard Cox had attended his discusszons;

“"jGaodfellow zmmediately cautzoned Davis to never mention this,factf“'
to anyone.

—— - — l Gadet Davis has submztted_' b6

] West Point. Colonel Davis stated he is pre- b7cC
paring a statement of facts to be presented to the Academy con-
. cerning his son's activities with Goodfellow and is securing -

legal advice. He also. stated the Academy has not yet been ad-

vised of the activities of Cadet Davis but has only been Te=

quested to znvest;gate Goo@fellomg based.on their early belief .

that Goodfellow was in. some way responszble for thezr sonls -
l;leavzng the Aeademy., Sl
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Mrg., B, F, Benard
Box 388, Foute 2

De Queen, Arkanaas
Dear Mre. Benard:

I have recelved your letter of Auguat 11, 1955,
concerning the migaing West Point cadet, Lichard C. Coz,

‘ Thank you for your good wishes and for making
avatlable your opinione in this matter. You may bde fnterested
in knowing Mr, Cox 18 still listed as missging.

Sincerely yours,

John Edgar Hoover

Tolson
Boardman
Nichols
Belmont
Harbo
Mohr
Parsons
Rosen
Tamm
Sizoo

Winterrowd ____
Room

Holloman

Director b6

b7¢C

79-23729

(4)

FBI #357872A. In view of wide publicity given the case

believed OK to advise Cor still missing. Missing person

notice maintained for mother and for Oleveland office, wanted

notice for Army.
b6

b7C

COMM - FBI

AUG 2 4 1335
MAILED 30

-
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.sARD FORM NO. 64
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Oﬂice Mem!zmdzmz * UNITED ST?TES GOVERNMENT

10 . DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729 ) patg: 9/9/55
; b6
b7C
FROM 0 (79-123) N/
susjecr: RICHARD COL VINQOX, JASN C-8132 oy )
FUDE | .
i
- N
Attached is a blank memorandum which is self- T\
ezplanatory. o
! ‘,"
Attachment ol
4 S / ‘
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(\'“ f‘,( b7C
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t g
(8
N v
sy Y

. S | | ELORDED - uﬁ Qé’mﬁlﬁ\?

wEDvED -2 saram’ 1965

. '» ) p '. P it . J”’Q . . /
ESEPLD oY , WY PO - 4
v u T ' ~ . I /,((‘/(/ { \




vardman __. |-
¥r, Nicholo_____
Mr. Belmont_ 3
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Harbo
; Mr. Mohr.
UNITED' STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE gﬁ: ﬂﬁggﬂﬂ—-
E P T r, *I'amﬁm i

o o ¥l $ M
it S et

N )
"'!‘ Eﬁfgég;mﬁh 3

s

. AIRTEL
Transmit ;he/following Teletype megsage to:

FBI, PHOENIX (79-12) - 11/3/55
“DIRECYOR, FBI (79-23729), AND SAC, NEW YORK (79-108) .
RICHARD COLVIN<%BX

Army Serial No. C- 8132
FUDE

Today, RICHARD SAVAGE, Chief of Police, Wickenburg, Arizona,
advised that a letter addressed to the Chief of Police,
West Point, New York, was placed under the door of the
Pollay Electric Company, Wickenburg, Arizona. SAVAGE has
no information as to who might have placed the letter under
the door.

On the envelope besides the address was written "Very
Important - must get to this place. Police, West Point
Military Academy." On the envelope, there were reddish-
brown spots.

The letter read as follows:

"About Richard C. Cox (Dick) Third Class, U.S.

Military Academy, January l4. It has been one

five years 1950 but I know where he is, but it will cost
a life to fine him, my life. You see he is my husban.
If you know what a'red dove' means you won't under any
way try to contact me., Please. He needs help so do

I badly. Betty forglve him.

"Alice Lorraine

"Alles Kaput. If one would know I am writing my life
would not be worth a."

On the back of the page is written, "I am wearing silver
bracelet. Have wore for many years." There is a drawing
of a bracelet with four sets of five, denoting stones.

REGORDED - 22 /:—?
JbCot }t/«f/’;"”f

(6) ,‘//’
/=7

(? eﬁf‘

y 7 C.
gt“‘ ‘

roved: _.
g Special Agent in Charge
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Transmit the following Teletype message to:
PAGE TWO

Chief of Police SAVAGE is forwarding the letter air mail
to Chief of Police, West Point, New York.

RUC.
CROSBY

END

Sent_____ M Per

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge




